








. -- ._ :... ' -:S ,.. -. -~-":~~ 
Jl: . v!:"' ..l "· • 
,,~ , -. '-7 -

I r' I : ' 

, ; I 1t 
1 

.I 

;~I 
11 

{/ 

'1, I 

1976 INTERLAKES 
I ~I 

MADISON HIGH SCHOOL ---~:~ 

MADISON, SOUTH DAKOTA 

.. _ ... 

.·· \" 

I 

" 

'· 
-~~!.. ,, 
~-· 

. --=:.:...~ 
·.- · •. \ 

~--~ -~-

Editor - Peggy Costlow 

Advisor-

:--















Talent Show 

8 

First Place - Rick Weiland and 
Ken Williams 
Second Place - DeWayne 
Erickson 
Third Place - Mary 
Christopherson and Angie Hinkley 



Homecoming 

Festivities 

Homecoming Week 1975 was Sep­
tember 8-12. Activities during the week 
included the 3rd annual talent show on 
Tuesday night, coronation on Thursday 
night followed by a snake dance down­
town, and the tug-of-war and pep rally 
on Friday afternoon. Festivities con­
cluded with the winning of the football 
game-the first time since 1969. The 
Homecoming Dance followed with the 
music provided by the Apostles. 



FRESHMEN: 
Renae Christensen 
Kevin Weiland 

SOPHOMORES: 
Terri Johnson 
Dan Foley 

JUNIORS 
Tefn Acheson 
Steve Fawbush 

SENIORS. 
Elizabeth Morse 
Steve Harter 

Last Year's King and Queen: Russ Johnson and Lori W1ese 





Follies Plays 

Jim and Jane are perplexed by the problems the Brown children create. 

IIRun, Robber, Run'' 
Two crooks thinking that 
they are robbing a rich 
home end up in an 
exclusive school for 
girls! 

Baby 

Sitter'' 

When a football hero is 
trapped into playing a baby 
sitter with a nice young girl, 
together with reporters, kid­
napping and a nervous 
mother, it adds up to a 
hilarious comedy. 

Colt Winchester " draws" attention at the Caldwell School. 

Spider and Otto try to strike it rich. 



''Sure As 

You're 

Born'' 

The family is lamenting. 
Wilbur isn ' t a girl so he 
would not be so much 
trouble. Dad falls asleep and 
we see Wilbur as a girl. How 
happy Dad is when he dis­
covers it has been nothing 
but a bad dream . 

Wilbur Mae was the " perfect " daughter . 

Oh Wilbur! 

Follies are produced each year by the 
student body as a means of financing their 
yearbook , The lnterlakes . Each class earns 
points by means of selling tickets and 
winning acting awards The class that earns 
the most points gets their candidates 
crowned king and queen . 
This year Follies were held on Thursday , 
January 6, and Saturday , January 10 Mary 
Bortnem and Dale Spartz were MIStress and 
Master of Ceremonies Teresa K lopf prov ided 
organ music. On Thursday , the Junior class 
play , " Run Robber , Run," was awarded the 
Elks Trophy lor giving the best play . Best 
actor was Dan Foley , from the Sophomore 
play , " Sure as You ' re Born " Dan played 
all-favorite Wilbur Max)Nell , whose lather 's 
wish that Wilbur was a girl came true Best 
actress was Deb DeFonce , who played a 
spoi led principal ' s daughter in the Senior 
class play , " Star Baby Sitter " 
On Saturday night there was a tie lor best 
actor between senior Jerry lhler who 
portrayed a babysitter who should stick to 
football ; and Bob Burg from the Junior class 
play, who played a snobbish professor who 
was awarded a chocolate cream pie In the 
lace There was also a tie lor best actress 
between junior Harriet Deming , and Shelly 
Selgestad from the Freshman class play 
Harriet played the headmistress of the Cald­
well School lor Girls and Shelly , the mother 
of a young girl out on her first date The 
highlight of the evening came with the 
crowning of the 1976 Follies K ing and 
Queen , sophomores Terri Johnson and Dan 
Foley. The new kmg and queen were 
crowned by last year 's royalty , Lori Wiese 
and Russ Johnson Other candidates were 
Elizabeth Morse and Steve Harter 
seniors ; Terr i Acheson and Steve Fawbush 
- Juniors, and Renae Christensen and 
Kevin Weiland - freshmen Follies was 
termed a success by many . 

''Couldn't I Kiss 
You Goodnight?'' 

Jane and Paul have a heart to heart talk about first dates. 

Paul can't see why 
Jane refuses a good 
night kiss, but her 
folks hear part of the 
conversation and mis­
understand the mean­
ing. What a hard 
time the kids have 
explaining! 

13 



Steve and Peggy 

Lynn Wolf was crowned 1976 
Sweetheart Queen Saturday, Febru­
ary 7, at the semi-formal dance 
sponsored annually by the Future 
Homemakers of America. 

Candidates and their escort 
included Lynn, who was escorted by 
Ga ·y Reinicke, Peggy Costlow and 
Steve Harter, Barb Brandes and 
Kevin Winterton, Denise He mel­
man and lauren Boer, Ctndy Hen­
rickson and Dave Nelson. 

Red, white and pink, and Rag­
gedy Ann a Andy motifs were 
used in carrying out the theme, 
"Just You and Me." Mary Bortnem 
acted as mistress of ceremonies for 
the dance which was held in the 
high school lunchroom. 

Dave and Cindy 





Sadie Hawkins 

Everything from girls in pajamas to boys in dresses appeared 
in the halls of MHS during Wing Ding week, March 29-April 2. 
Monday was designated as "Wake-up Day." Tuesday was 
everybody's favorite-except for the teachers and custodians­
"Hat and Sucker Day." On Wednesday, MHSer's showed their 
true selves by their participation in "Crazy Day." Patriotism 
was the watchword on Thursday's "Red, White, and Blue 
Day." And, much to the despair of the underclassmen, Friday 
was "Senior Slave Day." The Sadie Hawkins dance on Friday 
night climaxed the week's activities. King and queen of the 
dance were Charles Page and Maureen Green. 





THE GOLDEN CHAIN OF FRIENDSHIP 

FRIENDSHIP is a GOLDEN CHAIN 
The links are friends so dear, 
And like a rare and precious jewel 
It's treasured more each year .. 
It's clasped together firmly' 
With a love that's deep and true, 
And it's rich with happy memories 
And fond recollections, too .. 
Time can't destroy its beauty 
For, as long as memory lives, 
Years can't erase the pleasure 
That the joy of friendship gives .. 
For friendship is a priceless gift 
That can't be bought or sold, 
But to have an understanding friend 
Is worth far more than gold .. 
And the GOLDEN CHAIN OF FRIENDSHIP 
Is a strong and blessed tie 
Binding kindred hearts together 
As the years go passing by. 

H.S. Rice 





20 

Alan Alfson 
Paul Allen 
Bebe Balling 

Nancy Barger 
Roger Barrick 
Tony Bauman 

John Belatti 
Kirk Bertness 
Lynn Birghlotz 

SENIORS 



SENIORS 

Jeff Blanchette 
Larry Blase 
Doug Boer 

Debra Boldt 
Barbara Brandes 
Karen Bresser 

Vincent Breuer 
M1chael Brookshire 
Debbie Bulick 

21 



22 

Steve Callahan 
Debi Caughron 
Sandra Christensen 

Debbie Cole 
Susan Conner 
Peggy Costlow 

Debbie DeFence 
Kirk Doering 
Natalie Doren 

SENIORS 



SENIORS 

Jim Dover 
Barb Downs 
Tina Draper 

Steve Ebel 
Gerald Eilertson 
DeWayne Erickson 

Rick Ewald 
Dudley Feige 
Jolynn Finck 

23 



24 

Scott Finck 
Mike Fjerstad 
Mark Freeman 

Monty Friedow 
Lonny Gilman 
Darwin Gramstad 

Jeanne Green 
Cathy Halverson 
Jill Hansen 

SENIORS 



SENIORS 

Laureen Hanson 
Melan ie Hanson 
Renee Hare 

Steve Harter 
Dana Hemmelman 
Denise Hemmelman 

Cindy Henrikson 
Dennis Hodne 
Carrie Hoffman 

25 



26 

Greg Hollister 
M1ke Hotvet 
Carol Hyland 

Kelly Hyland 
Jerry I hler 
Gary Jeratowski 

Jerry Johnson 
Jolynn Johnson 
Merry Johnson 

SENIORS 



SENIORS 

Paula Johnson 
Steve Johnson 
Rich Kappenman 

Jill Keiner 
Bruce Keppen 
Diane Kinsella 

Marsha Knox 
Lora Koppinger 
Jean Lahn 

27 



28 

Dick Langner 
Alice Lebahn 
Kevin Leighton 

Sandy Lundholm 
Rosie Martin 
Dori Millard 

Elizabeth Morse 
David Nelson 
Marcia Nelson 

SENIORS 



SENIORS 

Susan Nelson 
Tamra Oas 
Brendan O' Brien 

Michael O ' Brien 
Jolynn Olson 
Karen Olson 

Val Olson 
Eric Owens 
John Page 

29 



30 

Shelly Petersen 
Duane Phelps 
Becky Pitts 

David Prostrollo 
Jerry Prostrollo 
Vickie Raastad 

Owen Reitzel 
Jim Rolling 
Diane Rudebush 

SENIORS 



SENIORS 

Tom Saufley 
Karla Schaaf 
Holly Schemmel 

Leo Schoeberl 
Brad Selgestad 
Wendy Shoemacher 

Barb Smith 
Duane Sonen 
Dale Spartz 

31 



32 

Scott Spotanske 
Denise Stearns 
Cathy Stopher 

Laurie Sunde 
Robin Terwilliger 
John Tomscha 

Barb Turner 
Cindy Uthe 
Bill VanDeest 

SENIORS 



SENIORS 

Connie VanDenHemel 
Leornard Van Pelt 
Brenda Waba 

Cra1g Walker 
Bernie Walters 
Rochelle Warren 

Dawn Webb 
R1ck Weiland 
Pam White 

33 



34 

Rhonda Wiese 
Craig W i lliams 
Don W il l iams 

Dorine Williams 
Ken Williams 
Kevin Winterton 

Bryan Wiseman 
Lynn Wolf 

SENIORS 

Not Pictured: 
Jay Beck 
Denise Bjorklund 
Doug Boer 
Jean Gile 
Arthur Goodwin 
Stu Gruetzmacher 
Don Hegdahl 
Doug Koch 
Karen Krantz 
Barb Olson 
Mark Peugh 
Margaret Redfield 
Gary Reinicke 
Gerry Rook 
Scott Solberg 
Mary Swenson 
Carol Vickmark 
Dave Zerfas 



iC ¥ ,. ,. ¥ ,. ,. ,. ,. ,. 
" 

,. ,. 
* * * * * * * * * * 

iC 
iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

iC 

LIFE IS WHAT WE MAKE IT 
iC 

iC 

iC 

iC Life is full of ups and downs 
Of sunshine and of showers iC 

iC A mixture of exciting times 
Combined with humdrum hours * 

iC And yet, it seems quite evident 
That life is what we make it * 

iC We mold it daily by our deeds 
We build it or we break it * 

iC For life itself can't be sublime 
Unless we really will it. .. * 

iC 
Life just gives us time and space 

It's up to us to fill it. * 
iC -Unknown-

* 
iC 

* 
iC 

* 
iC 

* 
iC 

* 

* * 

* * 

* * 

* * 

* * 

* * 

* ¥ ,. ¥ ,. ,. • • • ,. ¥ ¥ Jl. Jl. Jl. Jl. ,. ,. ,. ,. ,. ,. 



36 

SENIOR WRITE-UPS 
ALAN ALFSON: Basketball, 

Football, Track, Wrestling, 
FCA. 

NANCY BARGER: Band, GAA, 
Track, FBLA 

ROGER BARRICK : Basketball, 
FFA, Football. 

TONY BAUMAN : Cross Coun­
try, National Honor Soci­
ety, Track, Key Club , 
M-Ciub. 

JAY BECK : All-State Chorus, 
Chorus . 

JOHN BELATTI: All-State 
Chorus, Band , Boy 's State, 
Chorus , Debate , Declam , 
Dramatics , National Foren­
sic League , National Honor 
Society , All-School Play , 
Follies , All-State Honor 's 
Choir , lntramurals . 

KIRK BERTNESS 
DENISE BJORKLUND: FHA, 

GAA. 
JEFF BLANCHETTE: Boy's 

State , Class Officer , Cross 
Country , National Honor 
Society , Student Council, 
Wrestling, M-Ciub, Key 
Club. 

LARRY BLASE: FFA, Football, 
Track , Wrestling . 

LAUREN BOER: Cross Coun­
try , FFA , Track , Key Club. 

DEBBIE BOLDT: Band, FHA , 
GAA, FBLA. 

BARB BRANDES: All-State 
Band , Band , FHA, Explor­
ers , GAA, Girl's State 
Alternate, National Honor 
Society, Follies, Sweet­
Heart Candidate. 

KAREN BRESSER : FHA, Ex­
plorers, GAA Girl 's State, 
National Honor Society, 
FBLA. 

VINCENT BREUER: FFA , 
Wrestling. 

MICHAEL BROOKSHIRE: 
Chorus. 

DEBBIE BULICK: Band , GAA, 
Track, FCA. 

DEBI CAUGHRON 
SANDRA CHRISTENSEN: 

FHA, GAA, Homecoming 
Queen, Tr.ack, Follies Can­
didate, FBLA, Drill Team. 

DEBI COLE: FHA, GAA. 

SUSAN CONNER: Cheerleader, 
Chorus, Class Officer, De­
clam, FHA, Girl's State, 
Homecoming Royalty, Na­
tional Honor Society, All­
School Play, Follies, Student 
Council, FCA. 

PEGGY COSTLOW: Annual Edi­
tor, Band , Chorus, FHA, 
Tennis, Follies , Drill Team, 
Sweetheart Candidate. 

DEBBIE DEFONCE: Cheerleader, 
Declam, Dramatics, Home­
coming Royalty , National 
Honor Society, National For­
ensic League, All-School Play , 
Foil ies, Annual Staff. 

KIRK DOERING: FFA, Football. 
NATALIE DOREN: Annual Staff , 

FHA, GAA, National Honor 
Society. 

JAMES DOVER: Basketball , FFA, 
Football , Track, I ntramurals. 

BARB DOWNS 
TINA DRAPER: All-State Chorus , 

Chorus, Declam, FHA, Ex­
plorers, Follies, Track Maiden . 

JERRY ElLERTSON: All-State 
Chorus, Chorus, Declam, 
FFA, National Forensic 
League. 

DEWAYNE ERICKSON: Basket­
ball, Football, lntramurals, 
Maroon Staff . 

RICK EWALD: Basketball, Foot­
ball, Track , lntramurals , M­
Ciub, FCA. 

DUDLEY FEIGE: FFA, Football, 
Track, I ntramurals, Maroon 
Staff. 

SCOTT FINCK: Band, Intra­
murals, Basketball, Football, 
Homecoming Royalty, Tennis, 
FCA. 

MIKE FJERSTAD: Band, Basket­
ball, Football, Tennis, FCA. 

MARK FREEMAN: Chorus, Foot­
ball, lntramurals, Basketball 
student manager. 

MONTY FRIEDOW: Band, Bas­
ketball, Class Officer, Cross 
Country, Golf, National Honor 
Society, All-School Play, Stu­
dent Council, lntramurals, 
Follies, Key Club. 

DARWIN GRAMSTAD: Band, 
Basketball, Boy's State, Class 
Officer, Cross Country, Foot-

ball, Student Council, Track, 
M-Ciub. 

JEANNE GREEN: AII-StateChor­
us, Chorus, GAA, Golf, M­
Ciub. 

STUART GUETZMACHER: De­
clam, Dramatics, Follies. 

CATHY HALVERSON: Band, 
Wrestling Cheerleader, Chor­
us, FHA, GAA, FBLA. 

JILL HANSEN: FHA, GAA, Na­
tional Society, Drill Team. 

LAUREEN HANSON: GAA. 
MELANIE HANSON: Band, 

Cheerleader, GAA, National 
Honor Society, Track, Follies, 
Maroon Staff , Gymnastics , 
Drill Team, M-Ciub, FCA. 

RENEE HARE: FBLA. 
STEVE HARTER: Basketball , 

Football, Golf , Track, Follies 
Candidate. 

DON HEGDAHL: Football , Intra­
murals. 

DANA HEMMELMAN: Chorus, 
Annual Staff, FHA. 

DENISE HEMMELMAN: Annual 
Staff, Chorus, Debate, De­
clam, FHA, Explorers, Na­
tional Honor Society, Nation­
al Forensic League, FBLA, 
Sweetheart Candidate. 

CYNTHIA HENRIKSON: Annual 
Staff, Chorus, GAA, FHA, 
Track, FBLA, Sweetheart 
Candidate. 

DENNIS HODNE: FFA, Football, 
M-Ciub. 

CARRIE HOFFMAN: Band , Na­
tional Honor Society, Track, 
Maroon Staff, Follies, Girl's 
State Alternate. 

GREG HOLLISTER: Band, Chorus, 
FCA, Maroon Staff, Intra­
murals. 

MIKE HOTVET: Football, Tennis, 
Follies Candidate. 

CAROL HYLAND: FHA, GAA. 
JERRY IHLER: Basketball, Boy's 

State, Football, Homecoming 
Royalty, National Honor So­
ciety, Track, M-Ciub, FCA, 
Follies. 

JERRY JOHNSON: Basketball, 
FFA, Football, Track. 

JOL YNN JOHNSON: Declam, 
FHA, GAA. 



SENIOR WRITE- UPS 
MERRY JOHNSON: Chorus, FHA, 

GAA, FBLA, FCA. 
PAULA JOHNSON: Chorus, De­

clam, GAA, FHA, National 
Honor Society, Track, Drill 
Team, FCA, FBLA, M-Ciub, 
Gymnastics. 

STEVE JOHNSON: Boy's State 
Alternate, FFA, Football, Na­
tional Honor Society, Wrest­
ling, lntramurals. 

RICHARD KAPPENMAN: Basket­
ball, Boy's State, Football, 
National Honor Society, Track, 
FCA. 

JILL KEINER: Annual Photo­
grapher, Band, Basketball, 
Chorus, FHA, GAA, Girl's 
State, National Honor Soci­
ety, Track, M-Ciub, FCA, 
Maroon Staff. 

BRUCE KEPPEN: Basketball, 
Boy's State, Cross Country, 
National Honor Society, Track. 

DIANE KINSELLA: Band, Chorus, 
GAA, Track, Maroon Staff , 
FBLA, Drill Team. 

DOUG KOCH: Homecoming 
Royalty. 

WADE KOISTENEN: Band, 
Follies, Football, Tennis. 

LORA KOPPINGER: Band, Wrest­
ling Cheerleader, GAA, Ten­
nis, FCA, Follies Candidate, 
Maroon Staff. 

KAREN KRANTZ: GAA, National 
Honor Society, Tennis. 

DICK LANGNER: FFA, Wrest-
ling, M-Ciub, lnramurals. 

KEVIN LEIGHTON: Basketball, 
Boy's State, Class Officer, 
Football, Homecoming King, 
Student Council, M-Ciub, 
Follies Candidate, Intra-
murals. 

ROSIE MARTIN: Annual Staff, 
Basketball, Cheerleader, GAA, 
Student Council, Tennis, M­
Ciub, Drill Team. 

DORI MILLARD: GAA, Track. 
ELIZABETH MORSE: Chorus, 

GAA, FHA, National Honor 
Society, Follies Candidate, 
lntramurals, FBLA. 

DAVID NELSON: Band, Golf, 
lntramurals. 

MARCIA NELSON: All-State, 
Band, GAA, All-State Orch­
estra, Maroon Staff Editor, 
Gymnastics. 

SUSAN NELSON: Basketball, 
GAA, Track, M-Ciub. 

TAMI OAS: Band, Cheerleader, 
Chorus, Golf, Homecoming 
Royalty, All-School Play, 
FCA. 

MIKE O'BRIEN: Tennis 
JOL YN N OLSON: Follies 
KAREN OLSON 
VAL OLSON: Cheerleader, GAA, 

National Honor Society, 
FBLA, Drill Team. 

MARK PEUGH 
SHELLY PETERSON: GAA, 

Follies. 
DAVE PROSTROLLO 
JERRY PROSTROLLO: Basket­

ball, Debate, Football, Na­
tional Forensic League, Stu­
dent Body President, Track. 

MARGARET REDFIELD: Debate, 
Declam, GAA, Girl's State 
Alternate, National Honor 
Society, All-School Play. 

OWEN REITZEL: Basketball, 
Football, Tennis, FCA, M­
Ciub, Maroon Staff. 

JIM ROLING: Basketball, Tennis 
Wrestling. 

GERRY ROOK: Basketball. 
DIANE RUDEBUSCH: Band. 
KARLA SCHAAF: Band, Class 

Officer, GAA, Follies Candi­
date, National Honor Society, 
Student Council, Tennis, ln­
tramurals, Maroon Staff, 
FCA, M-Ciub. 

BARB SMITH: Band 
SCOTT SOLBERG: Football, 

Track, Wrestling, M-Ciub. 
DALE SPARTZ: Golf, National 

Honor Society, Follies. 
DENISE STEARNS: Band, Basket­

ball, GAA, All-School Play, 
Track, FCA, Drill Team. 

LAURIE SUNDE: GAA. 
MARY SWENSON: Chorus, De­

bate, Declam, National For­
ensic League, National Honor 
Society, Track, Girls Glee. 

ROBIN TERWILLIGER: GAA. 
JOHN TOMSCHA: Basketball, 

Chorus, Football, Track, 
FCA, M-Ciub. 

BARB TURNER 
WILLIAM VAN DEEST: Bas­

ketball, Boy's State, Cross 
Country, Key Club, FCA, 
Follies. 

CONNIE VAN DENHEMEL: 
Chorus, GAA, Explorers, 
FCA. 

CAROL VICKMARK: Band, 
FHA, GAA. 

BRENDA WABA: Annual Staff, 
Band, Wrestling Cheer­
leader, Debate, Declam, 
FHA, GAA, National For­
ensic League, Tennis, 
Explorers. 

CRAIG WALKER: National 
Honor Society, Wrestling, 
lntramurals. 

BERNIE WALTER 
SHELLY WARREN: GAA, 

Track. 
DAWN WEBB: Band, GAA, 

Track. 
RICK WEILAND: Basketball, 

Chorus, DAR Representa­
tive, Debate, Declam, 
Football, Homecoming 
Royalty, National Forensic 
League, All-School Play, 
Tennis, Maroon Staff. 

PAM WHITE: Cheerleader, 
Chorus, GAA, Homecom­
ing Royalty, Track, FBLA, 
Drill Team. 

RHONDA WIESE: Band, GAA, 
Track, FBLA. 

CRAIG WILLIAMS: Basketball, 
Debate, Football, Track, 
Wrestling. 

DONALD WILLIAMS: FFA, 
Football, Wrestling. 

DORINE WILLIAMS: FHA, 
GAA, National Honor So­
ciety, FBLA. 

KEVIN WINTERTON: Band, 
Boy's State Alternate, 
Golf, National Honor So­
ciety, lntramurals. 

LYNN WOLF: Chorus, FHA, 
Explorers, Sweetheart 
Queen. 

DAVID ZERFAS: Basketball, 
Football. 

37 



38 

Lee Breuer 
Bob Burg 

Greg Burrell 
Keith Carlson 

Pam Casanova 
Susan Chnstianson 

Carla Crippen 
Cynthia Crow 

Mary David 
Harriet Deming 

Betsey Doblar 
Julie Doerr 

JUNIORS 

Terri Acheson 
Jeffrey Bargemann 
Kandy Beesley 
Todd Blase 
Rick Bliss 
Gayle Bloom 

L1sa Bohl 
Kathy Borns 
Mary Bortnem 
Liz Bowar 
Kelly Brandes 
Kristi Brenden 

Tim Downs 
Brenda Endres 
Steve Fawbush 
Daryl Feige 
Dean Feistner 
Jeanne Feistner 

George Fisher 
Gordon Fisher 
Bernice Franken 
Debra Freet 
Bob Funk 
Peggy Gabrielson 



Liz Green 
Allan Gross 

Steve Gulick 
Tracy Gulick 

Kevin Gunderson 
Greg Gutzman 

Lauri Hagen 
Loren Halgerson 
Alice Halverson 
Anne Halverson 

Jeff Harwood 
Heidi Heyer 

Tamara Jung 
Kurt Kappenman 

Lori Keever 
Lisa Knox 

Guy Koppinger 
Norman Kuhl 

Lisa Lacey 
Dawn Larson 

Stacey Lee 
Rick Lauck 

Barb Lechner 
Jeff Leighton 

JUNIORS 

Gloria Holm 
Roger Hopf 
Marcia Hovrud 
Jon Hunter 
Fred Janke 
Jerome Janssen 

Carol Johnson 
Dan Johnson 
Mike Johnson 
Russ Johnson 
Steve Johnson 
Suzanna Jongeward 

39 



40 

Cathy Neville 
Jerry Neville 

Stacy Newcomb 
Tim Norton 

Roger Olinger 
Barry Olsbo 

Per Olsen 
Glennda Olson 

Jeanne Olson 
Ronn1e Olson 

Sally Olson 
Wendy Olson 

JUNIORS 

Marcia Le1ghton 
Scott Mel ntyre 
Wendy McQuinn 
Wayne Mader 
Ed Madison 
Cheryl Maroon 

Mary Jo Meehan 
Donna Meeks 
Doug Menholt 
Rose Mohr 
Roger Moorhead 
Monica Morse 

Rich Orton 
Scott Page 
Scott Palmquist 
Jack Poncelet 
Steve Price 
Paula Randall 

Ken R1tzman 
Rick Rook 
Kathy Rudebucsh 
Mark Scherer 
Gwenn Schirmacher 
Dawn Schoeberl 



Julie Schoeberl 
Tom Schrepel 

Brian Seitz 
Lori Se1tz 

V1cky Simons 
Charlene Skaff 

Sandra Sm1th 
Kevin Sonen 

K1rby Spencer 
Ann Spielman 
Debra Stacey 
Debra Stamm 

Kevin Waba 
Bob Wallace 

Marlys Warns 
Doreen Wengert 

RayWenk 
Liz White 

Lori W1ese 
Kim Williams 
Kip Zahniser 

Fran Zerfas 

JUNIORS 

RoxAnn Stanford 
David Stemert 
Kathy Stewart 
Pam Story 
Erin Sullivan 
Joan Sunde 

Steve Terwillger 
Renae Thomas 
Ann Tostenson 
AI Van Ormer 
Tern Verhey 
Jaine Vickmark 

41 



42 

John Boldt 
Steve Boy 

Melanie Broderick 
Pat Byrd 

R1ck Caughron 
Mary Christopherson 

Kevin Collignon 
Rocky Denholm 
Pam DeWaard 
Paul DeWaard 

Larry Dixon 
Jim Doblar 

Richard Fjerstad 
Danny Foley 
Robert Foos 
Scott Freet 

Kevin French 
Dan Friedrich 

Sophomores 

Sandra Aker 
Shelly Ayers 
Bernard Balling 
Ronald Barrick 
Shelia Barrick 
Brian Bertness 

Linda Beyer 
Mike Birgen 
Gayla Bjorklund 
Roxanne Bjorklund 
Sandy Bliss 
Tara Bohl 

Pam Doblar 
Sandra Doering 
J1ll Doerr 
Perry Draper 
John Ebsen 
Debbie Edrich 

Cindy Edwards 
Dean Eich 
Rose Evan 
Ron Feistner 
Kathy Felker 
Dav1d Fiegen 



Loren Gilman 
James Goeman 

Natalie Goodwtn 
Roberta Green 

Greg Grimm 
David Halgerson 

Martha Hallstrom 
Terry Hanneman 

Phyllis Hansen 
Jim Hanson 

Tom Hegdahl 
Marcus Heppler 

Terri Johnson 
Carol Kappenman 
Kraig Kappenman 

Mike Kinsella 
Scott Knisley 

Marilyn Koppinger 

Tom Krier 
Kay Lahn 

Catherine Lnag 
Charles Larsen 

Doug Larson 
Thomas Larsen 

SOPHOMORES 

K1m Hermann 
Tom Hicks 
Ang1e Hinkley 
Pam Holeman 
Charles Hoffman 
Rhonda Howard 

Brent Jacobson 
Jackie Johnson 
Karen Johnson 
Margaret Johnson 
Patty Johnson 
Randy Johnson 

Bruce Lingle 
Lance Lund 
Glen Macziewskl 
Paulette Madison 
Dav1d Manthey 
Scott Marquardt 

43 



44 

Kerry Pearson 
LaRae Pearson 
Craig Pederson 
Susan Peterson 

Kim Pifer 
Marcia Poncelet 

Sandy Poppen 
Julie Price 
Bob Price 

Julie Reitzel 
Tim Reuter 

Julie Ripperger 

Dale Sorenson 
Steve Stalzer 
Ruth Stacey 

Kenny Stampe 
Rod Stanford 

Wendy Steffen 

SOPHOMORES 

Shawn Martin 
Mike Mathison 
Scott Mathison 
Melodee Menches 
Lon Meyer 
Joe Meylor 

Lori M ildenberg 
Ellen Nighbert 
Valerie Nilsen 
Todd Norby 
Allen Olson 
Donna Owen 

Patty Ritzman 
Mark Roberts 
Brenda Robson 
Dick Robson 
Jerry Schemmel 
Mark Schirmacher 

Sherrie Schoeberl 
Lori Schultz 
Dallas Schut 
Karl Severson 
Joel Skinner 
Kathy Sommars 



Terri Weurtz 
Shirley Steinert 

Shane Strang 
Susan Tabor 
Steve Tarrell 

Marsha Telkamp 

Lesa Terwilliger 
Linda Terwilliger 

Kim Tieszen 
Jean Treloar 

Kathy Tunender 
Jeff Ullrich 

SOPHOMORES 

Terry Wingle 
DeAnn Wollman 

Kim Ullrich 
Scott Ulmer 
Tim VanDenHemel 
Pam Van Pelt 
Joe Westall 
Liz Whalen 

Diane White 
Mike Wiese 
Jim Wise 
Gerry Wiseman 
Tim Wolf 
Darwin Wollman 

45 



46 

Neal Bjorklund 
David Blanchette 

Lisa Blase 
Kelly Bloom 

Kelli Boer 
Bart Bohl 

Bret Bohl 
Stephene Bowar 
Michael Breuer 

Allen Bruns 
Kelly Burns 

Renea Christensen 

Mike Dover 
Mary Ann Downs 

Patty Draper 
Mia Endres 

Kathy Fawbush 
Jim Feistner 

FRESHMEN 

Mitchell Alison 
Timothy Amert 
Jay Anderson 
Gary Bahr 
Todd Bakke 
Gayle Barger 

Susan Barker 
Cindy Barry 
Mona Basler 
Susan Belatti 
Annette Beyer 
Michaela Bidwell 

Steven Christiansen 
K1m Christie 
Darla Cleveland 
Terry Cleveland 
Jeff Cole 
Craig Crow 

Debbie Deniger 
Brett DeSchepper 
Sharla Dixon 
Peggy Doblar 
Shelly Dodds 
Pamela Doering 



Laurie Fiegen 
Jeff Ford 

Brad Frankin 
Beverly Frankin 

Ginny Freitag 
Kyle Friedow 

Chris Funk 
Tim Gaukel 

Debbie Goodwin 
Dawn Grayson 

Maureen Green 
James Hackett 

Ellen Hoff 
Connie Hoffman 

Mark Hueners 
Ross Huska 

Debbie Jeratowski 
Rory Johannsen 

Chris Jahnke 
Dan Johnson 

Melanie Jung 
Billy Kitto 

Teresa Klopf 
Jtm Knox 

FRESHMEN 

Mary Halverson 
David Hansen 
Mark Hanson 
Wendell Hanson 
Rod Harmdierks 
Joy Harwood 

Jerome Heppler 
Roger Herr 
Gary Hetland 
Mark Hewitt 
Brian Hexom 
Cheryl Hoek 

Gay Lynn Kaske 
Renae Koel 
Teresa Koppinger 
JoLynn Lahn 
Lyle Larson 
Lynnea Larson 

47 



48 

Ronna Morse 
Peggy Nelson 
Lex Newcomb 
Julie Nichols 
Cra1g Nilsen 

Tim Oines 

Catherine O'Laughlen 
Amy Olsen 

David Olson 
Julie Olson 

Charles Page 
Mike Pederson 

Monica Siebeight 
Steve Siegfried 
Julie Simpson 

Linda Smith 
Donna Solem 

Mary Sommars 

FRESHMEN 

Dave Lauck 
Nancy Lebahn 
Patricia Lee 
Brad Lengkeek 
Jon Macziewski 
Linda Magnuson 

Dick Margeson 
Jeff Mathews 
Eileen Meehan 
Susan Meylor 
Todd Miller 
Greg Morgan 

Brian Peterson 
Debbie Raastad 
Kathy Robbins 
Michael Roberts 
Susan Saufley 
Janice Schaaf 

Jed Schemmel 
Melanie Schut 
Wanita Seaver 
David Seitz 
John Seitz 
Shelly Selgestad 



Rodney Sonen 
Karla Sorenson 
Calvin Soward 

Carmen Soward 
Cindy Spurgin 
Paul Stensrud 

Toni Strang 
Dawn Stroud 

Mark Sullivan 
Jonathon Swenson 

Cmdy Taylor 
Doug Thayer 

Anita Wengert 
Philip Wernisch 

Mary White 
Tom Williams 

Pam Wolf 
Rob1n Z1ngmark 

FRESHMEN 

Craig Thompson 
Nancy Thorson 
Brenda Tieszen 
Susan Tomscha 
Debbie Tunender 
Craig Vanden Bosch 

Mike Van Erdewyk 
Linda Waba 
Inez Walters 
Mary Warren 
Kevin Weiland 
Lynn Weisbecker 

49 



50 



ADMINISTRATION 

Superintendent 
Dr. James 0 Hansen 

Business Manager 
William Knox 

Principal 
Glen Wilbur 

BOARD OF EDUCATION: Back left to right · Oarus Jung; Daryl Pearson, 
Chairman . Center: Herb Blakely; Dr. Richard 
Belatti, Vice Chairman; James Simpson, Conrad 
Hoffman Front· Mrs . Jolynn Goeman; Mrs . Joan 
Kappenman. Not pictured is Tom Tabor . 

51 



FACULTY 

Language Arts 
DON DOCKENDORF - Contemporary Reading I and II, 
Advanced Grammar, Advanced Composition. 

NORM JOHNSON - Advanced Grammar, English 

BOB FISCHBACH - English II, Journalism I and II 

MARIAN SCHRODER - English I, Shakespeare, Novel 

MARTIN CONNER - World Literature, American Literature, 
English Literature 

GAIL MEANS - Spanish I and II 

ALLIE JO MOORE - Speech I and II, English II 



Mathematics 

Science 

KEN WINTERTON - Algebra I and II, Math IV 

LEWIS BOGUE - Assistant Principal, Chemistry, Physics 

FRANCIS MCGOWAN - Geometry, Algebra I 

ORL YN LARSON - Prepatory Math, Algebra I 

RON ERICKSON - Physical Science 

BOB MILLER - Biology I and II 



Home Economics Art 

Music 

Vocational 



Business 

Athletic Director 

Physical 

Education 

DON HULM - Secretarial Typing, Shorthand, Office Education 
Block 

TIM GUSSO - Bookkeeping I and II, Personal Typing 

DEAN KOSTER - Gym, Health, Driver Education, Physical 
Science 

MARILYNN SOUR - Personal Typing, General Business 

DAN BARKER - Biology, Athletic Director 

DICK BORTNEM - Secretarial Typing, Bookkeeping 

JIM CORDTS - Gym, Health 

JOYCE FARRELL - Gym, Health 



Social 

Studies 

Librarian 

Guidance 

Counselors 

JUDY KROLL - Social Studies, Debate, Drama 

TOM OSTERBERG - Social Studies, Crowd and Mass Behavior, 
Family Living 

JOHN LANG - Guidance Counselor 

GARY HINES - Social Studies, Psychology 

KEN REITZEL - Social Studies, Economics, Roaring 20's, 
Crowd and Mass Behavior, Family Living 

MARJORIE SOUGSTAD - Librarian 

EVELYN BULFER - Guidance Counselor 



Mrs Dorothy Kracke 
Secretary to Superintendent 

Kathleen Poppen 
Secretary to Business Manager 

Cooks Mrs. Leona Simon 
Secretary to Principal Bus Drivers 

Back row, I to r: Carol VonBehren-Substitute, Gladys Costlow, 
Shirley Larson, Eunice Hyland, Adeline Neville. Front row, I 
to r: Marguerite DeRungs, Sirie Schmidt, Mary Mauf, 
Katherine Hanneman-Substitute. Not pictured are Adeline 
Christie, and Isabell Friedich. 

Eugene Dobbs 

Back row, I to r: Marvin Bergerson, Glenn Stevens, Jim 
Winesburg, Art Hegdahl, Herb Holter, Bob Hanneman, Dave 
Scholl, Front row, I to r; Jack Masher-Substitute, Martin 
Hanneman, lrv Erickson, Paul Schultz. Not pictured are Steve 
Strom, Maynard Fiegen and Kenton Erickson. 

Eugene Norton Gerhardt Wollmann 



The Test 

There was a race and all of us ran. 

The coach said, "Do the best you can." 

We tried, we lost. One winner claimed 

the prize at which we all had aimed. 

Applause rang out, and then we knew 

that it was meant for the losers, too. 

The coach said, "Honor is due the man 

who does the very best he can!" 

0 God, run with me in life's race, 

encourage me to seek first place ... 

but if I fail, give me grace to see 

the goal I reach is best for me. 





VARSITY 

Back row, I tor; Coach Tom Hamlin, Ray Wenk, Allan Gross, Todd 
Blase, Kurt Kappenmann, Scott Page, Dan Johnson, Bob Price, 
R1ck Bliss , Ken Ritzman, Tim Downs, Russ Johnson, Coach Dean 
Koster. 2nd row I to r; Coach Frank Guenther, Jerry lhler, Mark 
Freeman, Dennis Hodne, Kelly Brandes, Steve Gulick, K1p 

FOOTBALL 

Zahnizer, John Tomsha, Rick Kappenmann, Owen Reitzel, Per 
Olsen Front Row I to r; Larry Blase, Scott Spotanske, Dave Zerfas, 
Alan Alfson , Gary Reinicke, Scott Solberg, Roger Barrick, Rick 
Wei land, Jerry Prostrollo 



Sophomore Football 

Back Row I to r ; Coach Gary Hines, Tim Wolf , Tim Reuter, David 
Hanson , Dan Reidal , Kerry Pearson , Dave Halgerson, Rick 
Fjersted , Joe Meylor, Scott Mathison , Carl Larson, Charlie 
Hoffman , Coach Tom Osterberg . 2nd row I to r ; David F1egan, 

Randy Johnson , Mike Mathison , Mike Wiese, Jerry Schemmel , 
Glen Macz1ewski , Brian Bertness , D1ck Robson, Kraig Kappen­
mann . 

Freshmen Football 

Back row I to r; John Seitz, Mitchell Alison, Jeff Cole, Coach 
Norman Johnson, Kevin Weiland, Doug Thayer, Tim Oines, Coach 
Tim Cordts, Lex Newcomb. 2nd row I to r; Rory Johannsen, Ross 

Huska, Craig Vanden Bosch, Mark Sullivan, Mike Breuer, Craig 
Nelson 3rd row I to r; Chris Jahnke, Brian Hexom, Mark Hewitt, 
Jim Fe1stner, Mark Hueners, M1ke Pederson. 

61 



Boy's Basketball 

62 



Varsity Team 

Back row I to r . Coach Lee Stoddard , Kevin Le ighton , Kerry 
Pearson, T im Norton , Darw in Gramstad , Bi ll VanDeest , Steve 
Harter, Mike Johnson , Gary Re inicke , Ass istant Coaches Dean 

Freshmen Team 
Big Four Champs ! Back row I to r . 
Lex Newcomb, Gary Hetland , Todd 
Bakke , Tim Amert, Kevin Weiland , 
Paul Stensrud , Craig VandenBosch . 
Front row-Coach Tim Gusso , Jay 
Anderson , Jed Schemmel , Dan 
Johnson , Mark Sullivan , Mark 
Hueners, Mike Pedersen , Manager 
Phil Wernisch . 

Koster and Tim Gusso . Front row I to r . Dave Zerfas , John 
Tomsha, Jon Hunter , Manager Per Olsen , Manager Mark Free­
man , Rich Kappenman , Ray Wenk , Kenny Ritzman , Jerry lh ler . 

B-Team 
Kraig Kappenman , Dick Robson , 
Mike Mathison , K .C. Colligan , 
Scott Mathison , Bob Price , Jim 
Hanson , Dave Halgerson , Tim 
Wolf , Jerry Schemmel. Center­
Coach Dean Koster and Manager 
Mark Freeman . 

63 



GIRL'S BASKETBALL 

Varsity 

Back row , I to r ; Melan ie Schut , Susan Nelson , Kathy Sommars , 
Marcia Le ighton , Mary Bortnem , BeBe Ball ing , Stacy Newcomb, 
Nancy Lebahn , Ros ie Martm , Coach Orlyn Larson . Front row , I tor ; 

Liz Wh ite , Wendy McQu inn , Jill Keiner , Carol Kappenman , Sandy 
Bliss , Den 1se Stearns , Margaret Johnson . 

8-Team 

Back row , I to r; Coach Dennis Dietterle, Ann Tostenson, Wendy 
McQuinn , Mary Sommars , Nancy Lebahn, Kathy Sommars, Carol 
Kappenman , Kathy Tunender, Susan Belatt1. Front row , I to r ; 

64 

Carol Johnson, Marilyn Koppinger , Lori Schultz, Karen Johnson , 
Mary Ann Downs , Margaret Johnson , Jackie Johnson . 



GIRL'S BASKETBALL 

Seniors 

Jill Keiner, Susan Nelson, BeBe Balling, Rosie Martin , Denise Stearns. 

"Ready, aim, fire!" 

"Practice makes perfect!" 

"Hey, is everybody ready down there?" 

65 



Wrestling 

A team . Front row I to r-Tom Schrepel , Neal Bjorklund , Kevin Waba, Jeff 
Blanchette , Back row - Craig Walker , Charlie Hoffman, M ike Wiese, Scott Page , 
Tim Reuter , Dan Johnson . Not pictured are Bret Bohl and Scott Solberg . 

B team . Front row I to r-Mark Hanson , Todd Miller, Craig Crow , Brian Hexom , 
Steve Siegfried . Back row-Jon Swenson , Shawn Martin , Rick Fjerstad , Chris 
Jahnke , Jeff Cole, Tim Oines. 

66 

Wrestlers that earned their way to the State Tournament were 
Kevin Waba, Dan Johnson , Scott Page, and Brett Bohl. 

Team Capta1ns were Craig Walker and Jeff 
Blanchette . 

Coaches were Tom Osterberg and Gary Hines . 

Voted most popular were Scott Page and 
Craig Walker . 



Wrestlers on the Move 



68 

CROSS COUNTRY 

Girl's Cross Country Team I tor. 
Ginny Freitag , Susan Barker, 
Marcia Telkamp, Lori Meyer, 
Kathy Felker , Coach Bob Miller. 

This year was a difficult one for girls cross country, because many schools don't 
have a girls team to compete with. Even though this was the case, the girls still took 
first place at the Watertown Invitational. 

The boys team also placed in various meets this year. They finished second in 
the ESD conference and took first in the Madison Triangular. Seniors that lettered 
this year are: Tony Bauman, Bruce Keppen, Bill VanDeest, Darwin Gramstad, and 
Jeff Blanchette. 

Boy 's Cross Country Team I to r . 
Back row: John Ebsen, Jon 
Hunter , Bill VanDeest, Darwin 
Gramstad , Bruce Keppen , Tony 
Bauman, Coach Bob Miller. 
Front row: Tracy Gulick, Neal 
Bjorklund, Jeff Blanchette , 
Kevin Waba, Steve Johnson. 



Gymnastics 

Left to right. Terri Johnson, Bobbi Green, Michelle Matson, 
Sandy Poppen, Tami Oas, LaRae Pearson, Lori Meyer, Carol 
Kappenman, Wendy McQuinn, Bev Franken, Susan Saufley, Liz 
White, Gayle Bloom, Marcy Matson, Linda Dixon, Wanita 

Members of the Varsity Squad . 

Gymnastics is in its second consecutive year as a 
competitive sport. Place holdings are captured 
by taking the top three place winner's score in 
each event and adding them together to get a 
team total. "Overall we've had a very successful 
season,'' said Ron Erickson, head coach of the 
gymnastics team. "We had a young team with a 
lot of potential," said Joyce Farrell, assistant 
coach. "Everyone can work on their own skill." 
MHS gymnasts finished fifth out of eight schools 
in the ESD Conference and sixth out of 14 
schools in the Watertown Invitational. 

Seaver, Kay Hanson, Martha Hallstrom, Susan Tabor, Sharla 
Dixon, Kelll Boer, Monica Siebrecht, Deb Goodwin, Paulette 
Mad1son, Angie Hinkley. 



Ka.thy Felker in the mi le run . 

John Tomscha pole vaulting. 

Madison 's 1976 track season was described 
as " outstanding " by Coach Jim Cordts. Out­
standing it was , for the combined girls ' and 
boys ' squads won many important meets and 
broke numerous records . 

One record , for the 880-yard dash , long held 
by Jeff Schemmel , at 1:57.5 was broken by 
Bruce Keppen , at 1:56.8. Keppen was co-captain 
of the boys ' team along with Tony Bauman , 
while Pam White was the captain of the varsity 
girls' team. 

Madison came out on top of five of their 
eleven meets. Both boys' and girls' teams won 
the Madison Invitational, while the boys won the 
Regional meet and the girls came in second . 

In the State meet , to which a total of 24 
went , the boys finished eighth and the girls 
tenth. Overall, the girls ' squad placed fourth in 
the ESD conference and the boys ended the 
season in sixth place. 

Angie Hinkley: MHS 's newest? 

Tony Bauman's 2 mile run . Bob Price in the shot put. 

Pam White in the 100 yard 
dash . 



TRACK 

1976 
4 

Girls Varsity: Back, left to right : Coach Cordts, • Susan Nelson, Angie Hinkley, 
Marcia Leighton, Gayle Bloom, Kathy Felker, Shelley Ayers, Carol Kappenman, 
Sandy Bliss, Coach Hamlin. Middle, Left to right. Coach Dietterle, Marsha 
Telkamp, Diane White, Debbie Jeratowski, Martha Hallstrom, Jean Treloar, Sandy 
Poppen, LaRae Pearson. Front left to right: Lori Meyer, Liz Wh1te, Wendy 
McQuinn, Margaret Johnson, K1m Pifer, • Pam White, Coach Gusso. 

J. 
Boys Varsity : Back , left to right· Coach Dietterle, Coach Cordts, Tim Wolf, Todd Blase , Jim 
Hansen, Bob Price, • Bruce Keppen, • Scott Solberg, Coach Erickson, Coach Hamlin. Middle, 
left to right: Coach Gusso, Scott Mathison, Jerry Schemmel, Dick Robson, Neal Bjorklund, Dan 
Johnson, John Tomscha, Tim Reuter, • Rick Ewald, manager, Per Olsen. Front, left to right: 
Kip Zahniser, • Tony Bauman, Rod Stanford, Russ Johnson, Steve Johnson, Brent Jacobson, 
John Ebsen, Mike Kinsella. 

Boys "B" Team: Back, left to right: Mike Breuer, Dave Seitz, Neal 
Bjorklund, Todd Bakke, Mitch Alison, Bobby-Joe Hammer. Front , 
left to right : Todd Miller, Jed Schemmel, Lyle Larson , Mark 
Hanson, Mark Hewitt, Mike Van Erdewyk, Jonathan Swenson . 

• Denotes seniors. 

Girls "B" Team : Back, left to right : Shelly Dodds, Renae Koel , 
Mary Ann Downs, Lisa Blase, Kelli Bloom, Nancy Lebahn, Mia 
Endres , Debbie Deniger, Kelli Boer, Kathy Robbins. Front, left 
to right: Linda Smith, Sharla Dixon, Terri Koppinger, Renae 
Christensen, Ellen Hoff, Ronna Morse, Robin Zingmark, Susan 
Barker. 



TENNIS 

Boys I to r : Front row , Jon Maczlewski , Kyle Frledow, Dan Johnson , Cra1g Crow. 2nd 
row: Mark Sullivan, Dan Foley, Mike Wiese , Scott Knisley , Brian Bertness . 3rd row : 
Jon Hunter, Rick We1land, Kerry Pearson, Mike Johnson, Owen Re1tzel. 

This year marked the last year for boys' coach Norm Johnson and girls' coach 
Diane Braskamp. Mr. Johnson has retired from coaching, and Mrs. Braskamp has 
taken a leave of absence. The top six players for both boys and girls were in order 
of their rank: Mark Sullivan, Kerry Pearson, Mike Wiese, Owen Reitzel, Jon 
Hunter, and Rick Weiland. Girls top six include: Karen Krantz , Lora Koppinger , 
Vicky Simons, Teresa Klopf, Karla Schaaf, Martha Hallstrom. 

Girls I. to r. Gwenn Schirmacher, Vicky Simons, Teresa Klopf, Terri Johnson, Robin Zingmark, 
Angie Hinkley, Liz Whalen, Martha Hallstrom, Jan Schaaf, Lora Kopp1nger 



GOLF 

G1rls - Back row (L to 
R). Lynn Weisbecker, 
Maureen Green, Bobby 
Green. Kim Ullrich, 
Mary Christopherson, 
Liz Whalen. Front row· 
Tam1 Oas, Melanie 
Hanson, Stacy New-
comb, Mrs. Farrell 

The nine member girls golf team came up with a 2-2 season. In the ESD 
Conference, the girls placed 5th out of 28 schools and finished in the top ten out of 
28 schools at State. Coach for the team was Joyce Farrell. 

Boys - Back row (L to 
R) : Mr . Erickson , 
Charles Page, Jeff 
Ullnch . Steve Harter, 
Kevin Winterton , 
Wayne Mader. Front 
row: Jed Schimmel , 
Danny Foley , Todd 
Miller, Kyle Friedow , 
Jay Anderson . 

This year the boys golf team consisted of 10 members. Top medalist for the 
year was Jeff Ullrich . Jed Schemmel and Wayne Mader placed at the State meet. 
The team finished seventh in the ESD. Coach for this year's team was Ron Erickson. 







76 

c 
H 

E 

E 

R 

L 

E 

A 

D 

E 

R 

s 

Varsity I tor : Joan Sunde , Erin Sullivan , Debbie DeFence , Tami Oas , Pam White , and Susan Connor. 

Wrestling I to r; linda Terwilliger , Margaret Johnson , Brenda Waba, and Lora Koppinger . 



Sophomore 1 to r ; Susan Tabor , Terri Jonnson , LaRae Pearson , and Jean Treloar . 

Freshman I to r ; Mona Basler , Mary White , Susan Meylor, and Susan Barker . 

0 

N 

T 

H 

E 

G 

0 

0 

D 

F 

0 

0 

T 

77 



YEARBOOK 

High school is the whirl of fall 
leaves 
swirling across a road at 
twilight. 
It's a gold-plated megaphone 
dangling 
from a dainty chain . 
It 's buying all the latest 
fashions , 
then baby-sitting. 
It's meeting friends , 
watching the winning 
touchdown 
and experiencing 
the thrill 
and sweat 
of a locker room 
after the struggle. 
High school is cramming 
for an exam 
that you's rather forget 
It's a shiny silver ring that 
catches the light 
and a charm bracelet with 
scattered memories. 
High school is growing up, 
and growing up is wishing you 
were young again. 

-Unknown-





80 

liM'' 

Back row, I to r : Bruce Keppen , Jon Hunter, Darwin 
Gramstad , Monty Friedow , John Tomscha, Kelly Brandes , 
Bill VanDeest , Bob Price, Kerry Pearson , Dallas Schut , 
Ken Ritzman , Mark Freeman . Second row : Jeff Blanchette, 
Scott Page , Owen Reitzel , Tim Reuter , Jerry lhler, Tony 
Bauman , Neal Bjorklund , Kevin Waba, Kip Zahniser , Mike 
Wiese , Charles Hoffman , Bret Bohl , Jed Schemmel. Third 

CLUB 

row: Russ Johnson , Paula Johnson , Kathy Sommars , Mary 
Bortnem , Deb DeFence, Carol Kappenman, Susan Tabor, 
Tami Oas, Lori Meyer, Stacy Newcomb, Melanie Schut, Jill 
Ke iner. Front row: Susan Nelson, Wendy Olson , Jean 
Treloar, Sandy Poppen, Sandy Bliss, LaRae Pearson , Kim 
Pifer , Margaret Johnson, Peggy Nelson, Linda Magnuson, 
Susan Saufley 

M-Ciub is made up of girls and boys who have lettered in any 
school activity. The active organization sponsored the 5th and 6th 
grade girls and boys basketball tournaments and sponsored the 
State B Wrestling Tournament along with helping the FBLA winners 
go to nationals. Also throughout the year M-Ciub traditionally 
manned the concession stand at ball games. 



FCA 

Back row I to r-Pam DeWaard, Kathy Sommars, Wendy Olson, 
Anne Halverson, Rich Kappenman, Jon Hunter, Kelly Brandes, 
Owen Reitzel, Mary Bortnem, Kathy Felker, Catherine Lang, 
Sandy BliSS, LaRae Pearson Second row-Kandy Beesley, Robin 
Zingmark, Susan Barker, Patty Johnson, Kurt Kappenman, Carol 
Kappenman, Liz Bowar , Jill Keiner, Jerry Schemmel, Joe 

Meylor, Rich FJerstad Third row-Kim Hermann, Susan Meylor, 
Susan Saufley, Kim Pifer, Tami Oas, Kip Zahniser, Kyle 
Fnedow, Sandy Poppen, Lori Meyer, Julie Price, Erin Sullivan, 
Stacy Newcomb. Front row-Bnan Bertness, Bobbi Green, Dan 
Foley, Susan Tabor, Susan Connor, Patty Ritzman, Den1se 
Stearns, Marcia Telkamp, Angie Hinkley, Tom Schrepel. 

Fellowship of Christian Athletes, FCA, was set up to let 
the athletes express their faith in Christ through athletics 
and to help others to get to know Him. Advisors this year 
were Gary Hines and Dan Barker. FCA with 30 of its 
members, went to Augustana College this spring to listen 
to Steve Davis, quarterback for the Oklahoma Sooners, 
give a testimonial of his faith in Christ. They also attended 
an FCA Day at Augie with fellow eastern South Dakota 
FCA'ers present. Money was raised through concessions 
of the little kids wrestling tournaments and other athletic 
events to send students to the National Conference. The 
Madison FCA hopes to send a few people to the 
conference. 

81 



KEY CLUB 

Back row, I to r : Tony Bauman , Dwayne Erickson , Monty Friedow , Lauren Boer , Jeff Blanchette. 
Front row : Kyle Friedow , Danny Foley, Mark Hanson. Not pictured are Dave Nelson, Dudley 
Feige , Craig VandenBosch and Kip Zahniser. 

1975-76 Officers 

Monty Friedow: President 

Tony Bauman: Vice President 

Dave Nelson: Secretary-Treasurer 



Girl's State Delegates are I to r; Anne Halverson, Liz White, and Mary Bortnem. Alternates 
are; Liz Green, Liz Bowar, and Erin Sullivan. 

Boy's State Delegates are; Ken Ritzman, Tom Schrepel, Steve Johnson. Row 2: Ray Wenk, 
Kelly Brandes, and Jon Hunter. Alternates are; Daryl Feige, Barry Olsbo, Dean Feistner, Greg 
Burrel. Alternates not pictured are; Jerry Neville and Fred Janke. 

GIRL'S and 

BOY'S STATE 

CANDIDATES 
9 MHS students have been 
chosen to attend Girl's and 
Boy's State held May 30 to 
June 6. The delegates will set 
up a mock government and be 
involved with the different 
units of government. Girl's 
State wi II be held at Dakota 
Wesleyan University. The girls 
must be a member of the junior 
class and rank in the top third 
of the class. The delegates 
were chosen on leadership 
qualities, character and hon­
esty, scholarship, physical 
fitness, and cooperativeness. 
Northern State College in Aber­
deen is the location of Boy's 
State. The boys selected rank 
in the top third of the junior 
class. They were selected on 
character, leadership qualities, 
and scholarship. The American 
Legion, American Legion Auxi­
liary, and other organizations 
sponser the Girl's and Boy's 
State delegates. 

83 



AUTOGRAPHS 

84 



FUTURE HOMEMAKERS OF AMERICA 

Back row , I to r : Mona Basler , Donna Meeks , Lisa Lacey , 
Mary Meehan , Alice Halverson , Wendy Steffen , Bev Franken , 
Pam Wolf , Barb Lechner , Kathy Felker , Barb Brandes . 2nd 
row : Carol Hyland , Stephene Bowar, Robin Zingmark, Liz 
Bowar , Peggy Nelson ,Lisa Blase, Ellen Hoff , Susan Tomscha, 
Debbie Jeratowski , Paula Johnson , Karen Bresser. 3rd row: 
Kim Ullrich , Kim Christie , Pam Hofeman , Dorine Williams, 

1975-76 OFFICERS 

President: Denise Hemmelman 
Vice-President: Mary Bortnem 
Secretary: Lynn Wolf 
Treasurer: Harriet Deming 
Historian: Terri Acheson/Cindy Henrikson 
Song and Recreation Leaders: Dana 

Hemmelman and Catherine Lang 
Sophomore Class Representative: LaRae 

Pearson 
Freshman Class Representative: Julie 

Simpson 
Chapter Mothers: Mrs. Ann Lang, Mrs. 

Jimmie Costlow and Mrs. Betty Bortem 

Brenda Waba, Susan Conner , Sharla Dixon , Patty Draper, 
Cindy Edwards , Val Nilsen , Margaret Johnson , Susan Saufley , 
Mel Broderick, Natalie Doren , Mrs . Keiner , Advisor . Front 
row : Peggy Costlow , Julie Simpson, LaRae Pearson , Harr iet 
Deming , Mary Bortnem , Denise Hemmelman , Lynn Wolf , 
Dana Hemmelman , Catherine Lang , Linda Terwill iger, K im 
Hermann , Jill Keiner. 

The Madison High School Chapter of 
the Future Homemakers of America chose 
More Than Childen as their In-depth 
project for the year. They presented films, 
had discussions, and invited special educa­
tion children to meetings. Annual events 
during the year included the sponsoring of 
the Sweetheart Ball, Daddy-Date Night, and 
the Mother-Daughter Brunch. Special re­
cognition went to Karen Bresser, who won 
the State Betty Crocker Family Leader of 
Tomorrow Award. 

85 



LAKE CENTRAL 

Serving at the cherry pie feed during FFA week. 

Keeping track of fruit sales was quite a chore . 

The Ag Ill classes constructed this garage as part of their 
instruction. 

The faculty and staff enjoyed the pie . 

Officers 

PRES I DENT: Steven A. Johnson 
VICE-PRESIDENT: Larry Blase 
SECRETARY: Roger Barrick 
TREASURER: Todd Blase 
REPORTER: Gerald Eilertson 
SENTINEL: Steve Terwilliger 
HISTORIAN: Dennis Hodne 

Building our South Dakota Community Project . Fences , 
backstop , and dugouts were built in conjunction with the City 
of Madison and the Kiwanis . 



FUTURE FARMERS OF AMERICA 

Back row , I to r : Dale Sorenson , Rick Fjerstad , Todd Norby , 
Bernie Balling , Joe Westall , Roger Barrick , Bob Funk , Larry 
Dixon , Ron Barrick , Norman Kuhl , Dean Eich , Tim Wolf , Scott 
Mathison , Dave Manthey , Mr. Black , Advisor . Middle row , I tor : 
Debbie Stamm , Dave Fiegan , Dave Hansen , Rory Johannsen , 
Dave Olson , Larry Blase, Lyle Larson , Lance Lund , Terry 

Hanneman, Charlie Hoffman , Steve Terwilliger , Terry Wmgle, 
Tom Hegdahl , Jerome Janssen , K1m T iezen , Russ Johnson . Front 
row , I to r : Brad Lengkeek , Bart Boh l, Bret Bohl , Roger Herr, 
Bruce Lingle , Steve Johnson , Todd Blase , Dennis Hodne, Jerry 
Eilertson , Tom Schrepel , Steve Johnson . 

Highlights for the 1975-76 school 
year for the Lake Central FFA 
Chapter included a visit from the 
National FFA president, Alpha 
Trivette, as well as the annual fruit 
sales, and the outstanding showings 
at various contests throughout the 
year. The Superior Chapter Award 
was earned by the chapter as was 
the Bronze Award for the building of 
the American Communities Project, 
which was the ball diamond at 
Baughman Park. State Farmer 
Awards were presented to Steven A. 
Johnson and Gerald Eilertson. 

87 



88 

DEBATE 

Back row I to r: Harriet Deming , Kim Hermann , John Belatti , Rick Weiland , Char Skaff , Pam 
Story , Coach Judy Kroll . Row 2: Patty Johnson , K .C Collignon , Scott Palmqu ist , Mary Ann 
Downs , Anne Halverson , Kelli Burns , Dan Foley . Row 1: Liz Whalen , Marcia Telkamp , Susan 
Belatt i, Gordon Gourd , Dawn Grayson , Charles Page . 



DEBATE 
It was a growing year for the debate 

department this year with 25 students out. 
During the year, the team attended eight 
one-day tournaments and eight weekend tourn­
aments. Outstanding debater for the year was 
Anne Halverson, who placed fourth in the state 
in original oratory. 

89 



DE CLAM 

Oratory 
Oratory - (I to r): Charles Page, 
Scott Palmqu ist, Anne Halver­
son, K.C. Collignon, Miss 
Moore. 

Dramatics - (I to r) : Back row: Patty Johnson , Paula Johnson , Stu 
Gruetzmacher, John Belatti, Tim Amert , Front row : Bernice Franken , 
M1ss Moore, Susan Tomscha, Renna Morse . 

Dramatics 

90 

Duet lnterp 
Duet lnterp - (I to r): Back row: Dawn Grayson, Kelli 
Burns , Miss Moore , Front row: Mary Christopherson, 
Linda Waba . 



Dramatics 

Back row, I tor: Donna Meeks , Tina Draper, Brendan O'Brien , Scott Palmquist , Brian 
Bertness , Susan Belatti, Miss Moore . Front row: Patty Johnson , Julie Simpson , Deb 
DeFonce, Tara Bohl, Marsha Telkamp . 

State Contestants : Anne Halverson and Maggie 
Redfield . 

Poetry 

Back row, left to right : Harriet Deming, Susan Conner, Jerry Eilertson, Stu 
Gruetzmacher, Mary Swenson, Sandra Doering , Miss Moore. Front row : L1z Whalen, 
Donna Solem, Monica Seibrecht, Charles Page. 

It was a very 
successfu I season 
for the the declam 
students this past 
year with 52 par­
ticipating. Six 
qualified for the 
State Second Place 
Tau rnament by 
placing 2nd at the 
local contest. Those 
taking home tro-
phies from the 
tau rnament were 
K.C. Collignon, 
Deb DeFonce, and 
Susan Conner. Two 
students went on to 
place 5th in the 
state tau rnament 
held at Pierre. 
They were Anne 
Halverson in Ora­
tory and Maggie 
Redfield in Drama­
tics. Anne was also 
chosen to receive 
the Annette Groen­
eveld Award for 
outstanding a­
chievement in oral 
interpretation. 



92 

NATIONAL FORENSICS LEAGUE 

Back row I tor : Harriet Deming , Donna Meeks , K .C. Collignon , Rick Wei land , Magg ie Redf ield , 
John Belatti , Kim Hermann , Advisor Judy Kroll . Row 2: Scott Page, Dan Foley , Deb DeFonce, 
Jerry Eilertson , Anne Halverson , Mary Ann Downs , Char Skaff , Pam Story , Susan Belatti. Row 1. 
Liz Green , Liz Whalen , Marcia Telkamp , Scott Palmquist , Charles Page, Tara Bohl , Patty 
Johnson . 

The National Forensic League, an esteemed nationwide organization, is 
made up of students who participate in Speech tournaments. The local Madison 
High Chapter was 26 active members strong this year. Officers for the 1975-76 
term include: 

President: 
Secretary: 
Treasurer: 

Terri Verhey 
Anne Halverson 
Liz Green 



National Honor Society 

Old members . Row 1-1 to r ; Dorine Williams, Susan 
Connor , Karen Krantz , Denise Hemmelman , Karla 
Schaaf , Carrie Hoffman . Row 2-Jerry lhler , Tony 
Bauman , Karen Bresser , Jill Keiner , Steve Johnson , 

Craig Walker , Jeff Blanchette . Row 3-Melanie Hanson . 
Barb Brandes , Maggie Redfield , Bill VanDeest , John 
Belatti , Bruce Keppen . 

New Members . Row 1-Val Olson , Dawn Larson, Marlys Warns, Barb Lechner, Liz Bowar. 
Row 2-Liz Green , Dean Feistner , Jill Hanson , Debbie Stacey. Row 3-Mary Bortnem , Jon 
Hunter, Ray Wenk , Kevin Winterton , Tom Schrepel. 

Among the greatest honors 
for a student at tV1 HS is 
membership in the National 
Honor Society. Members 
were selected by a faculty 
council on their character, 
scholarship, leadership, and 

service. The 1975-1976 officers 
were; John Belatti-Pres­
ident, Bill VanDeest-Vice 
President, Karen Bresser­
Secretary. Six seniors be­
came members at semester. 
They are: Elizabeth Morse, 
Natalie Doren, Mary Swenson, 
Paula Johnson, Richard Kap­
penman, and Dale Spartz. 

93 



COMBINED BAND 

The Madison High School Bands , under 
the direction of Ron Whalen, provided music 
at many functions this year , including football 
games, boys and girls basketball games, and 
several wrestling matches . The musicians 
were honored by being selected to play at 
Bandmasters, February 13. This was the 
second time in four years that the band was 
chosen . A combined band concert was 
presented on December 11 , and a spring 
honor band concert was held on April 8. The 
band also participated in the Region II Solo 

and Ensemble Contest as well as the Region II 
Large Ensemble Contest and received various 
superior awards . 

A highlight for the honor band came in 
the summer of 1975, when they traveled to 
Winnipeg, Canada, to participate in Manis­
phere. Entered in three categories of AA 
classification - marching , concert and parade -
the band placed in all three. They received 1st 
in parade , 2nd in marching and 3rd in 
concert. 

HONOR BAND 



FLUTES 
Peggy Costlow* 
Dianne Rudeb sci:J * 
Dawn Larson* 
Liz Green* 
Sandy Smith 
Jill Doerr• 
Martha Hallstrom* 
Kathy Felker* 
Susan Tabor* 
Julie Price* 
Janice Schaaf 
Wan ita Seaver* 
Conme Hoffman 
Susan Meylor 

m a Waba 
Cmdy Taylor 

Bb Cl:A ETS 
Melanie Hanson* 
Liz White*/ 
Lori Wiese* 
Sally Olson* 
Dawn Schoeberl* 
Donna Meeks* 
Terri Acheson* 
Gayle Bloom* 
Sandy Poppen* 
Linda Terwilliger 
Liz Whalen*#/ 
Terri Johnson* 

da award* 
Tom Larsen* 
Chuck Larsen* 
Cathy O'Laughlm* 
Susan Barker* 
Susan Saufley* 
Debbie Deniger 
Shelly Dodds 
K'elli Boer 
Bobbi Green* 

old Maroo 

AL -ro C ARINE. T 
Ka hy Robbms 

OROE 
Brenda Waba* 

BASS Cl ARNIETS 
P m Hoferra!l* 
Joe Mey o * 
She1la Ba.rqc * 

SAXOPHONES 
Ann Tosten en* 
Paula Randall* 
Ginny Freitag* 

ary hite* 
lly Selgestad 

IV1ary Halverson 
Julie Olson 

FRENCH HORNS 
Mary David* 
Mary Christopherson*#/+ 
Lori M1ldenberg* 
Diane hite* 
Debbie Tunender 
Lynn Weisbecker 

TROMBONES 
Barb Brandes* 
Monty Friedow• 
Jon Hunter:* 
Dan Foley• 
Rick Fjerstad • 
Bret De chepper* 

B· RITONES 
Ke in Winterton* 
Ra~ Wenk* 
Ron Barrick 
L le L.:arson* 

on or 

SOUSAPHONES 
Greg Hollister* 
Bob Pri * 
Mar Hueners* 
Mar Hanson 

CORNETS 
Marc1a Nelson*# I + 
Mike Fjer tad* 
Debbie B dt* 
Jill Kein r* 
Carla Crippen* 
Cathy Neville* 
Terri Verhey• 
Anne Halverson* 
Julie Doerr* 
Angie Hinkley* 
Brian Bertness 
Dav1d Hanson* 
Dawn Stroud* 
Craig VandenBosch 
Craig Thompson 

obin Zingmark 
Steve Siefried 
Mary Ann Downs 
Kyle Friedow 
Todd 1ller 

PERCUSSION 
John Belatti* 
Doug enholt* 
Bob Burg* 
Susan Belatti* 
Jonathan Swen n * 

DRUM MAJOR 
Terri Acheson 

* Honor Band 
# All-State Band 
I Augustana Festival Band 
+ All-State Orchestra 



96 

CHORUS 

Back row I to r. Kathy Sommars, John Belatti, Kip Zahniser, Kurt Kappenman, Jerry Eilertson, 
Brian Bertness, Brian Hexom. Row 2 Mary David, Suzie Jongeward, Lisa Knox, Dawn Larson, 
Debbie Stacey, Susan Connor, Tami Oas, Patty Draper, Tina Draper. Row 1 Mary Christopherson, 
Liz Whalen, Julie Price, Susan Tabor, Liz White, Susan Belatti, Diane White, Teresa Klopf, Cathy 
O'Loughlen, Mary White, Shelly Selgestad. Not pictured is Craig VandenBosch. 



All -State Chorus Members. Back row I to r . John Belatti , Kip Zahniser , Jerry Eilertson , Brian 
Bertness , Brian Hexom . Front row . L1z Whalen , Mary Dav id , T ina Draper, Susan Tabor , Teresa 
Klopf , Mary Wh ite . 

Director Ginny Ziebarth, Accompianist Mary Christopherson, President John Belatti , Vice-Presi­
dent Tina Draper, Sec.-Treas. Susan Tabor . 

97 



98 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~A~~~~~~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ 

~ ~ ~ Final Acknowledgement ~ 
~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ 
~ ~ 
~ With the final close of the doors, the Madison High School Class of '76 ~ 

~ leaves with memories of the times spent here. It was with this in mind that the ~ 
~ ~ ~ 1975-76 lnterlakes staff recorded to the best of its ability the events of the past ~ 
~ year. ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ The production of a yearbook is dependent on many people. It is to many of ~ 

~ these people that I would like to express my gratitude and appreciation. ~ 
~ ~ 
~ Mr. and Mrs. Rex Reetz for their valuable assistance and photography work. ~ 

~ Jill Keiner, Charles Page and Steve Stalzer for their photography work. ~ 
~ Liz and Stephene Bowar for their layout work. ~ 
~ ~ ~ To Mr. Bortnem, advisor, for the advice rendered during the course of the year. ~ 

~ And a very special thank you to Anne Halverson, whose help was vital in the ~ 
~ completion of the lnterlakes 1976. ~ 
~ ~ 
~ Finally, to the lnterlakes staff, a thank you that is proportional to the quality of~ ).:i~ 

~ ~ the 1976 I nterlakes. ~ ~ 
~ ~ 
~ ~~ 

~ ~ ~ Peggy Costlow ~ 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ Editor ~ 
~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 



Class adds 
II class'' to 
Maroon 

The MHS journalism class made up the Maroon staff for 
1975-1976 and wrote all the articles for the school 
newspaper, compared to a separate staff in past years. 
Many things in this year's Maroon changed. For example, 
the mast head was changed from a school facade to a 
bulldog, and more graphics were used in standing heads 
and the editorial page. Members of the Maroon staff 
entered different articles in the State High School 
Journalism Writing Contest and three entries placed. The 
journalists took past issues of the Maroon, clipped and filed 
them to make a reference to aid future Maroon staffs in 
researching articles. Editors were: Editor-in-Chief Marcia 
Nelson; Associate Editor-Karla Schaaf; News Editor- Lisa 
Knox; Sports Editor-Rick Weiland; Arts Editor-Debbie 
Stace · Graphics Editor-Doug Menholt; Circulation Editor-

1 



FBLA 

Back row I to r. Diane Kinsella, Sandi Christensen, Liz Morse, Owen 
Reitzel, Jon Hunter, Paula Johnson, Sally Olson, Cindy Henrikson, Alice 
Lebahn. Second row. Gloria Holm, Marcia Hovrud, Denise Hemmelman, 
Karen Bresser, Nancy Barger, Rhonda Wiese, Marcia Leighton. Front 
row. Pam Story, Char Skaff, Dawn Schoeberl, Deb DeFonce, Dorine 
Williams, Val Olson, Pam White, and Deb Boldt 

The Madison chapter of the Future Business 
Leaders of America is in its third year at MHS. 
This year the chapter won first place in the State 
Contest held in Aberdeen this spring. Many of the 
students placed high in the contest. In data 
processing - JoLynn Finck - first, Liz Morse -
second; senior typist - JoLynn Finck - first, Lori 
Wiese - second; jr. stenographer - Liz Morse -
first, Sandi Christensen - second, Lori Wiese 
third; Senior stenographer - Cathy Halverson -
first; clerical office procedures - JoLynn Finck -
first; Liz Morse - third; jr. accounting - Karen 
Bresser - second; business fundamentals 
Karen Bresser - second, Jon Hunter - third. The 
spelling relay team of Liz Morse, JoLynn Finck, 
and Karen Bresser received third. Jon Hunter 
placed first in the Mr. FBLA contest. In the Miss 
FBLA contest, Sandi Christensen was third. Marcia 
Leighton was elected to the office of State 
Recording Secretary. The National Contest will be 
held in Washington D.C. this summer. Madison 
will be represented by JoLynn Finck, Liz Morse, 
Cathy Halverson, and Jon Hunter. 

Representatives to the state contest. 

100 



Drill Team 

Back , left to right. Kim Hermann , Renae Christensen , 
Liz Whalen , Paula Johnson , J il l Hansen , Kandy Beesley , 
Front , left to right : Debbie Tunender , Ginny Freitag , 
Jan Schaaf , Debbie Den iger, Becky Pitts , Terr i 

Kopp inger Back , r ight to left : Melanie Broderick, Lori 
Meyer, Diane White , Denise Stearns , Sand i Christensen , 
Julie Simpson . Not pictured : Conn ie Hoffman, Renae 
Thomas , Kathy Rudebusch 

The Rangerettes , made up of 21 selected girls , provided half-time 
entertainment at various football and basketball games. 

New uniforms were made this year , with each girl responsible for her own. 
They were maroon polyester doubleknit dresses with long sleeves and round 
necks, topstitched in white . 

Practices were held on Monday and Thursday each week, to learn new 
routines and polish old ones. 

Special events that the Rangerettes performed at during the year included 
the SDSU Co-ed Invitational Drill Team Meet in Brookings . 

Captains were Sandi Christensen and Paula Johnson . Miss Schultz was 
advisor. 

Senior members left to right : Denise Stearns , Paula Johnson , Sandi Christensen , Jill 
Hansen , Becky Pitts . 

101 



102 

Spanish Club 

A new club this year at MHS was the Spanish 
Club. Membership consisted of past and present 
Spanish students. Officers were elected as 
follows: President Dale Spartz; Vice-President 
Dan Foley; Sec.-Treas. Bobbi Green. Advisor 
was Gail Means, Spanish teacher at MHS. The 
group made pinatas at Christmas time. A picnic 
at the end of May climaxed the events of the 
school year. 



Student Council 

Back row , I to r ; Seniors : Jeff Blanchette, Susan Conner , Karla Schaaf , Jerry Prostrollo . Row 2, 
Juniors : Enn Sullivan , Jon Hunter, Stacy Newcomb. Row 3, Sophomores: Diane White , Dan Foley , 
Kim Hermann , Patty Johnson . Row 4, Freshmen : Charlie Page, Susan Barker , and Kyle Friedow. Not 
pictured are Scott Page and Monty Friedow. 

103 



104 

All School Play - II Labors of Love'' 
''The Labors of Love," a one-act musical melodrama, was 
presented April 29-30 at 8:15 p.m. in the high school 
auditorium. 
The 11-man cast was selected by director Judy Kroll. 
The melodrama centered on a rather wealthy Victorian 
family, headed by slightly zany Mrs. Gotrocks who is 
bored by her "proper life" and privately nips. Meanwhile, 
family cousins Hattie Hateful and Lawyer Samuel 
Scrounge plot to acquire the family fortune by foul means. 
The play underwent long hours of rehearsals and hard 
work. The cast, with assistance from the Drama 
Department, constructed flats. Designs for the set, created 
by art teacher Val Salter, were painted by interested 
students. Background music was provided by pianist 
Monty Friedow. Attendance was far above previous years. 

CAST OF CHARACTERS: 
Faith Faithful 
Bob Buttons 
Dora Del1ght 
Malv1na Gotrocks 
Edwin Gotrocks 
Elinor Elsinor 
Mme. Gertrude Got rocks 
Lawyer Samuel Scrounge 
Dick Dashing 
Hattie Hateful 
Devil 

Crew: 

Susan Conner 
Bob Burg 
Susan Belatti 
Harriet Deming 
Kyle Friedow 
Tami Oas 
Liz White 
Rick Weiland 
John Belatti 
Deb DeFonce 
Scott Palmquist 

Brian Bertness, Mary Bortnem, Liz Green, Anne 
Halverson, Dan Foley, Stacey Newcomb, Charles Page, 
Susan Tabor, MHS drama class and the cast. 



-

I 

i ,. 

105 



106 

''We May Never Pass This 
Way Again" was the theme of 
the Junior-Senior Prom held 
May 8 in the high school 
lunchroom. Hard Freeze from 
Lawrence, Kansas provided the 
music for the dance. Decora­
tions were done in yellow and 
lime green and featured a 
waterfall. Entertainment for the 
Senior Banquet, which was 
held at the Hotel Park, was 
provided by Jon Hunter, who 
accompanied himself on the 
piano. 

PROM 

Music was provided by "Hard Freeze". 



107 



-- ---· 

AI 
Class Motto 

''May We Alway Have Old Memori 
And Young Hopes" 

Class Colors 
Royal Blue and Silver 

Class Flower 
Rose 

Commencement Speaker 
Dr. I. D. Weeks 

1 



Baccalaureate serv1ces were held on unday, May 23, at the Dakota State 
College Fieldhouse, w1th the Rev. Jasper Swenson giving the sermon. The MHS 
chorus sang two selections, while Mrs. Harlan Hallstrom provided the 
processional and recessional music. Graduation exercises were held on Friday, 
May 28, at 8 p.m. The MHS onor band played the processional and recessional 
for the 151 graduates. The invocation was given by Rev. Harlan Wartenbee. 
Principal Glen Wilbur introduced the top ten honor students, who were 
presented with awards for their achievements. Dr. James 0. Hansen, 
up rintendent, introduced the speaker, Dr. I. D. Weeks, Professor Emeritu at 

the University of South Dakota, who spoke on our heritage and molding our 
future. Mr. D ryl Pearson, chairman of the Board of Education, presented the 
diplomas to the Class of '76. 

.. 

















Acheson , Terri 10, 38 , 95 
Aker , Sandra 42 , 71 
Alfson , Alan 20 , 60, 74 
Alfson, Mitchell 46 , 61 , 71 
Allen, Paul 20 
Amert , Timothy 46, 63, 90 
Anderson , Jay 46, 63 
Ayers, Shelly 42 
Bahr, Gary 46 
Bakke, Todd 46, 63, 71 

Balling , BeBe 20, 64, 65, 74 
Balling, Bernard 42, 87 
Barger, Gayle 46 
Barger, Nancy 20, 100 
Bargmann, Jeffery 38 
Barker, Dan 55 
Barker, Susan 46, 68, 71, 77 , 81, 95 , 103 
Barrick, Roger 20, 60, 74, 87 
Barrick, Ronald 42, 87 , 95 
Barrick, Sheila 42, 95 
Barry, Cindy 46 
Bauman, Tony 20, 68, 70, 71, 74, 75, 80, 
82, 93 
Basler, Mona 46, 77 , 85 
Beesley, Kandy 38, 81, 101 
Belatti, John 20, 88, 90, 92, 93, 94, 96, 
97, 104 
Belatti, Dr. Richard 51 
Belatti, Susan 46, 64, 88, 92, 95, 96, 104 
Bergerson, Marvin 57 
Bertness, Brian 42, 61, 81, 95, 96, 97 
Bertness, Kirk 20 
Beyer, Annette 46 
Beyer, linda 42 
Bidwell, Michelle 46 
Birgen, Mike 42 
Birgholtz, Lynn 20 
Bjorklund, Gayla 42 
Bjorklund, Neal 46, 66, 68, 71, 74, 80 
Bjorklund, Roxanne 42 
Black, George 54, 87 
Blakely, Herbert 51 
Blanchette, David 46 
Blanchette, Jeffery 21, 66, 68, 74, 80, 82, 
93, 103 
Blase, Larry 21, 60, 74, 87 
Blase, Lisa 46, 71, 85 
Blase, Todd 38, 64, 71, 74, 87 
Bliss, Rick 38, 60, 74 
Bliss, Sandy 42, 64, 71, 74, 75, 80, 81 
Bloom, Gayle 38, 69, 71, 95 
Bloom, Kelly 46, 71 
Boer, Doug 21 
Boer, Kelli 46, 69, 71,95 
Boer, Lauren 14, 82 
Bogue, Lewis 53 
Bohl, Bart 46, 87 
Bohl, Bret 46, 66, 74, 87 
Bohl, Lisa38 
Bohl, Tara 42, 92 
Boldt, Debra 21, 95, 100 
Boldt, John 42 
Borns, Kathleen 38 
Bortnem, Dick 55 
Bortnem, Mary 38, 64, 74, 80, 81, 83, 85, 
93 
Bowar, Liz 38, 81, 83, 85, 93 
Bowar, Stephene 46, 85 
Boy, Steve 42 
Brandes, Barbara 14, 21, 85, 93, 95 

INDEX 
Brandes, Kelly 38 , 60, 74 , 80, 81 , 83 
Brenden , Kristi 38 
Bresser, Karen 21 , 85, 93, 100 
Breuer , Lee 38 
Breuer, M 1chael 46, 61 , 71 
Breuer , Vincent 21 
Broderick, Melanie 42 , 85 , 101 
Brookshire , Michael 21 
Bruns , Allen 46 
Bulfer , Evelyn 56 
Bulick , Debbie 21 
Burg, Bob 38 , 95 , 104 
Burns, Kelly 46 , 88, 90 
Burrell, Greg 38, 83 
Byrd , Pat 42 

Callahan , Steve 22 
Carlson , Keith 38 
Casanova, Pam 38 
Caughron , Deb1 22 
Caughron , R1ck 42 
Christensen , Renae 10, 46, 71 , 101 
Christensen , Sandra 7, 22 , 100, 101 
Christensen, Steven 46 
Christensen, Susan 38 
Christie, Kim 46, 85 
Christopherson, Mary 8, 42, 72, 75, 90, 
95, 96 , 97 
Cleveland, Darla 46 
Cleveland, Terry 46 
Cole, Debi 22 
Cole, Jeff 46, 61, 66 
Collignon, Kevin 42, 63, 88, 89, 90, 92 
Conner, Susan 6, 22, 76, 81, 85, 93, 96, 
103, 104 
Connor, Martin 52 
Cordts, Jim 55, 71 
Cordts , Tim 61 
Costlow, Gladys 57 
Costlow, Peggy 14, 22, 85, 95 
Crippen, Carla 38, 95 
Crow, Craig 46, 66 
Crow, Cynthia 38 

David, Mary 38, 95, 96, 97 
DeFence, Debbie 6, 22, 76, 80, 92, 100, 
104 
Deming, Harriet 38, 85, 88, 92, 104 
Denholm, Rocky 42 
Deniger, Debbie 46, 71, 95, 101 
DeRungs, Marguerite 57 
DeSchepper, Brett 46, 95 
DeWaard, Pam 42, 81 
DeWaard, Paul 42 
Dietterle, Dennis 54, 64, 71 
Dixon, Larry 42, 87 
Dixon, Shari a 46, 69, 71, 75, 85 
Dobbs, Eugene 57 
Doblar, Betsy 38 
Doblar, Jim 42 
Doblar, Pam 42 
Doblar, Peggy 46 
Dockendorf, Don 52 
Dodds, Shelly 46, 71, 95 
Doering, Kirk 22 
Doering, Pamela 46 
Doering, Sandra 42 
Doerr, Jill 42, 95 
Doerr, Julie 38, 95 
Doren, Natalie 22, 85 

Dover, James 23 
Dover, M ike 46 
Downs , Barb 23 
Downs , Mary Ann 46, 64 , 71 , 88, 92, 95 
Downs, Tim 38, 60 
Draper, Patty 46 , 85 , 96 
Draper, Perry 42 
Draper, T ina 23, 85 , 96, 97 

Ebel , Stephen 23 
Ebsen , John 42 , 68, 71 
Edrich , Debbie 42 
Edwards , Cindy 42, 85 
Eich , Dean 42, 87 
Ellertson , Gerald 23, 87 , 92, 96, 97 
Endres , Brenda 38 
Endres , Mia 46 , 71 
Erickson , DeWayne 8, 23 , 82 
Erickson , Irving 57 
Erickson , Ron 53 , 71 , 72 
Even , Rose 42 
Ewald , Rick 23, 71 , 75 

Farrell , Joyce 55, 72 
Fawbush, Kathy 46 
Fawbush , Steve 10, 38 
Feige , Daryl 38, 83 
Feige, Dudley 23 , 82 
Feistner , Dean 38 , 83 , 93 
Feistner, Jeanne 38 
Feistner , Jim 46 , 61 
Feistner , Ron 42 
Felker, Kathy 42, 68, 70, 71 , 74 , 75, 81 , 
85 , 95 
Fiegen , David 42, 61 , 87 
Fiegen, Laurie 47 
Finck, Jolynn 23, 100 
Finck , Scott 6, 24 
Fischbach, Bob 52 
Fisher, George 38 
Fisher, Gordon 38 
Fjerstad, Mike 24, 95 
Fjerstad, Richard 42, 61, 66, 81, 87, 95 
Foley, Danny 10, 11 , 42 72, 75, 81 , 82 , 
88, 89 , 92, 95, 102, 103 
Foos, Robert 42 
Ford , Jeff 47 
Foross, Jackie 54 
Franken, Bernice 38, 90 
Franken, Beverly 47, 69, 85 
Franken, Brad 47 
Freeman, Mark 24 , 60, 63, 74, 80 
Freet, Debra 38 
Freet, Scott 42 
Freitag, Ginny 47, 68, 95, 101 
French, Kevin 42 
Friedow, Kyle 47, 72, 81, 82, 95, 103, 104 
Friedow, Monty 24 , 80, 82, 95, 104 
Friedrich, Dan 42 
Funk, Bob 38, 87 
Funk, Chns 47 

Gabrielson, Peggy 38 
Gaukel, Tim 47 
Gilman, Loren 43 
Gilman, Lonny 24 
Goeman, James 43 
Goeman, Jolynn 51 
Goodwin, Debbie 47, 69 



Goodwin, Natalie 43 
Gramstad, Darwin 24, 63, 68, 74, 80 
Grayson, Dawn 47, 88, 90 
Green , Jeanne 24 
Green, Liz 39, 83, 92, 93, 95, 104 
Green, Maureen 16, 47, 72, 75 
Green, Roberta 43, 69, 72, 75, 81, 95, 102 
Gnmm, Greg 43 
Gross , Alan 39, 60, 74 
Gruetzmacher, Stuart 90 
Guenther, Frank 60 
Gulick , Steve 39, 60 , 74 
Gulick , Tracy 39, 68 
Gunderson , Kevin 39 
Gusso , Tim 55, 63, 71 
Gutzman , Greg 39 

Hackett , James 47 
Hagen , Lauri 39 
Halgerson, David 43, 61, 63 
Halgerson , Loren 39 
Hallstrom, Martha 43, 69 , 71, 75, 95 
Halverson , Al1ce 39, 85 
Halverson, Anne 39, 75 , 80, 81 , 83 , 88, 
89, 90, 91, 92, 95 
Halverson ,Mary 47, 95 
Halverson, Cathy 24, 100 
Hamlin , Tom 60, 71 
Hammer , Bobby Joe 71 
Hanneman , Bob 57 
Hanneman , Katherine 57 
Hanneman , Martin 57 
Hanneman , Terry 43, 87 
Hansen, David 47, 87 
Hansen. Dr. James 0 . 51 
Hansen, Jill 24, 93, 101 
Hansen, Phyliss 43 
Hanson, Jim 43 , 61 , 63, 71 , 95 
Hanson, Laureen 25 
Hanson. Mark 47 , 66, 71 , 82, 95 
Hanson, Melanie 25, 72 , 75, 93 , 95, 99 
Hanson, Wendell 47 
Hare, Renae 25 
Harmdirks, Rod 47 
Harter, Steve 10 , 14, 25, 63, 72, 74, 75 
Harwood, Jeff 39 
Harwood, Joy 47 
Hegdahl, Thomas 43, 87 
Hemmelman , Dana 25, 85 
Hemmelman, Denise 14, 25, 85 , 93, 100 
Henrikson, Cynthia 14, 25, 100 
Heppler, Jerome 47 
Heppler, Marcus 43 
Hermann, Kim 43, 81, 85 , 88, 92, 103 
Herr, Roger 47 , 87 
Hetland, Gary 47, 63 
Hewitt, Mark 47 , 61, 71 
Hexom, Brian 47 , 61, 66, 96, 97 
Heyer, Heidi 39 
Hicks, Tom 47 
Hines, Gary 56, 61, 66 
Hinkley, Angie 8, 43, 69, 70, 71, 75, 81, 
95 
Hoek, Cheryl 47 
Hodne, Dennis 25, 60, 74, 87 
Hafeman, Pam 43, 85, 95 
Hoff, Ellen 47, 71, 85 
Hoffman, Carrie 25 
Hoffman, Charles 43, 61, 66, 74, 80, 87 
Hoffman, Connie 47, 93, 95 
Hoffman, Conrad 51 
Hollister, Greg 26, 95 
Holm, Gloria 39, 100 

Holter, Herb 57 
Hopf, Roger 39 
Hotvet, Michael 26 
Hovrud, Marcia 39, 100 
Howard, Rhonda 43, 95 
Hueners, Mark 47, 61, 63, 95 
Hulm, Don 55 
Hunter, Jon 39, 63, 68, 75, 80, 81, 83, 93, 
95, 100, 103 
Huska, Russ 47, 61 
Hyland, Carol 26, 85 
Hyland, Eunice 57 
Hyland, Kelly 26 

lhler, Jerry 6, 26, 60, 63, 74, 80, 93 

Jacobson, Brent 43, 71 
Janke, Fred 39, 74 
Janssen, Jerome 39, 87 
Jeratowski, Debbie 47 , 71, 80, 85 
Jeratowski, Gary 26 
Johannsen, Rory 47 , 61 , 87 
Jahnke, Chris 47, 61 , 66 
Johnson, Carol 39 , 64 
Johnson, Dan (Fr) 47, 63 
Johnson, Dan (Jr) 39, 60 , 66, 74 
Johnson, Jackie 43 , 64 
Johnson, Jerry 26 
Johnson Jolynn 26 
Johnson, Karen 43, 64 
Johnson , Margaret 43, 64, 71, 75 , 76, 80 , 
85 
Johnson, Merry 26 
Johnson, Mike 39, 63, 75 
Johnson , Norman 52, 61 
Johnson , Patty 43, 81, 88, 90 , 92, 103 
Johnson, Paula 27, 80, 85, 90, 100, 101 
Johnson, Randy 43, 61 
Johnson, Russell 10, 39, 60, 71 , 74, 75, 
80, 87 
Johnson , Steve (Jr) 39, 68 , 71, 74 , 75 , 83 , 
87 
Johnson . Steve (Sr) 27, 87 , 93 
Johnson, Terri 10, 11, 43 , 69 , 76, 95 
Jongeward, Susie 39 96 
Jung, Melanie 47 
Jung, Oarus 51 
Jung, Tamara 39 

Kappenman , Carol 43, 64, 69, 71 , 74, 75, 
80, 81 
Kappenman, Joan 51 
Kappenman, Kraig 43, 61, 63 
Kappenman , Kurt 39, 60, 81, 96 
Kappenman, Richard 27, 60, 63, 74, 81 
Kaske , GayLynn 47 
Keever , Lori 39 
Keiner, Doris 54, 85 
Keiner, Jill 27, 64, 65, 74, 80, 81, 85, 93, 
95 
Keppen, Bruce 27, 68, 71, 74, 75, 80, 93 
Kimball, Les 54 
Kinsella, Diane 27, 100 
Kinsella, Mike 43, 71 
Kitto, Billy 47 
Klopf, Teresa 47, 75, 96, 97 
Knisley, Scott 43 
Knox, Jim 47 
Knox, Lisa 39, 96, 99 
Knox, Marsha 27 
Knox, William 51 
Koel, Renae 47, 71 
Koppinger, Guy 39 

Koppinger, Lora 27, 75, 76 
Kopp1nger, Manlyn 43, 64 
Koppinger, Teresa 47, 71, 101 
Koster, Dean 55, 60, 63 
Kracke, Dorothy 57 
Krantz, Karen 75, 93 
Krier, Tom 43 
Kroll, Judy 56, 88, 89, 92 
Kuhl, Norman 39, 87 

Lacey, Lisa 39, 85 
Lahn, Jolynn 47 
Lahn, Jean 27 
Lahn, Kay 43 
Lang, Catherine 43 , 81, 85 
Lang, John 56 
Langner, Richard 28 
Larsen, Charles 43, 61, 95 
Larsen , Thomas 43, 95 
Larson , Dawn 39, 93 , 95, 96 
Larson , Douglas 43 
Larson , Lyle 47 , 71 , 87 , 95 
Larson , Lynnea 47 
Larson, Orlyn 53, 64 
Larson, Shirley 57 
Lauck , Dave 48 
Lauck, Rick 39 
Lebahn, Alice 28, 100 
Legahn, Nancy 48, 64, 71, 74 
Lechner , Barb 39, 85 , 93 
Lee , Patricia 48 
Lee, Stacey 39 
Leighton, Jeff 39 
Leighton , Kevin 7, 28, 63, 74 
Leighton, Marc1a 40, 64 , 74, 75, 100 
Lengkeek , Brad 48, 87 
Lingle, Bruce 43, 87 
Lund, Lance 43, 87 
Lundholm, Sandra 28 

Macziewski , John 48 
Macziewski, Glen 43, 61 
Mader, Wayne 40, 73, 75 
Madison , Edward 40 
Madison , Paulette 43, 69 
Magnuson, Linda 48, 75, 80 
Manthey, David 43, 87 
Margeson, Dick 48 
Maroon, Cheryl 40 
Marquardt, Scott 43 
Martin, Rosie 28, 64, 65, 74 
Martin, Shawn 44, 66 
Mathews, Jeff 48 
Mathison, Mike 44, 61, 63 
Mathison, Scott 44, 63, 87 
Mauf, Mary 57 
Mel ntyre, Scott 40, 61 
McGowan, Francis 53 
McQuinn, Wendy 40, 64, 69 71, 74, 75 
Means, Gail 52 
Meehan, Eileen 48 
Meehan, Mary 40, 85 
Meeks, Donna 40, 85, 92, 95 
Menches, Melodee 44 
Menholt, Doug 40, 95, 99 
Meyer, Lori 44, 68, 69, 71, 74, 75, 80, 81, 
101 
Meylor, Joe 44, 61, 95 
Meylor, Susan 48, 77, 81, 95 
Mildenberg, Lori 44, 95 
Millard, Dori 28 



Miller, Bob 53, 68 
Miller, Todd 48 , 66 , 71 , 72 , 75 , 95 
Mohr, Rose 40 
Moore, Allie Jo 52 , 90 , 91 
Morehead , Roger 40 
Morgan , Greg 48 
Morse, Elizabeth 10 , 28 , 100 
Morse, Monica 40 
Morse, Ronna 48 , 71, 90 

Nelson, Craig 61 
Nelson, David 14, 28, 82 
Nelson,Marcia 28 , 95 , 99 
Nelson, Peggy 48, 85 
Nelson, Susan 29, 64, 65 , 71 , 74, 80 
Neville, Adeline 57 
Neville, Cathy 40, 95 
Neville, Jerry 40 
Newcomb, Lex 48, 61, 63 
Newcomb, Stacy 40, 64 , 72, 74, 75, 80, 
81 ' 103 
Nichols, Julie 48 
Nighbert, Ellen 44 
Nilsen, Craig 48 
Nilsen, Valerie 44, 85 
Norby, Todd 44, 87 
Norton, Eugene 57 
Norton, Tim 40, 63 

Oas, Tamra 6, 29, 69, 72, 75, 76, 80, 81, 
96, 104 
O'Brien, Brendon 29 
O'Brien, Mike 29 
Cines, Timothy 48, 61, 66 
Olinger, Roger 40 
O'Loughlen, Catherine 48, 95, 96 
Olsbo, Barry 40, 83 
Olsen, Per 40, 60, 63, 71, 74, 75 
Olson,AIIen 44 
Olson, Amy 48 
Olson, David 48, 87 
Olson, Jeanne 40 
Olson, Jolynn 29 
Olson, Julie 48, 95 
Olson, Glenda 40 
Olson, Karen 29 
Olson, Ronnie 40 
Olson, Sally 40, 95, 100 
Olson, Valerie 29, 93, 100 
Olson, Wendy 40, 75, 80, 81 
Orton, Richard 40 
Osterberg, Tom 56, 61, 66 
Owen, Donna 44 
Owens, Eric 29 

Page, Charles 16, 48, 72, 75, 88, 90, 92, 
103 
Page, John 29 
Page, Scott 40, 60, 66, 74, 80, 92 
Palmquist, Scott 40, 88, 90, 92, 104 
Pearson, Daryl 51 
Pearson, Kerry 44, 61, 63, 74, 75, 80 
Pearson, LaRae 44, 69, 71, 75, 77, 80, 81, 
85 
Pederson, Craig 44 
Pederson, Mike 48, 61, 63 
Peterson, Brian 48 
Peterson, Shelly 30 
Peterson, Susan 44, 74 
Phelps, Duane 30 
Pifer, Kim 44, 71, 75, 80, 81 

P1tts , Becky 30 , 101 
Poncelet , Jack 40 
Poncelet , Marcia 44 
Poppen , Kathleen 57 
Poppen , Sandy 44 , 69 , 71 , 75 , 80 , 81 , 95 
Price, Julie 44 , 81 , 95 , 96 
Price, Robert 44 , 60 , 63 , 70 , 71 , 74 , 80 , 
95 
Price, Steve 40 
Prostrollo , David 30 
Prostrollo , Jerry 30, 60 , 74 , 89 , 103 

Raastad , Debbie 48 
Raastad , Vickie 30 
Randall , Paula 40 , 95 
Redfield , Margaret 92, 93 
Reidal , Dan 61 
Reinicke , Gary 60 , 63 , 74 
Reitzel , Julie 44 
Reitzel , Ken 56 
Reitzel , Owen 30, 60 , 74 , 75 , 80 , 81 , 100 
Reuter , Timothy 44 , 61 , 66 , 71 , 74 , 75 , 80 
Ripperger , Julie 44 
Ritzman , Ken 40 , 60 , 63 , 74, 80 , 83 
Ritzman , Patty 44, 81 
Robbins, Kathy 48, 71 , 95 
Roberts, Mark 44 
Roberts , M1chael 48 
Robson, Brenda 44 
Robson, Dick 44 , 61, 63 , 71 
Roling, Jim 30 
Rook, Rick 40 
Rudebusch , D1ane 30, 95 
Rudebusch, Kathy 40 

Salter , Val 54 
Saufley, Susan 48, 69, 75, 80, 81, 85, 95 
Saufley, Tom 31 
Schaaf, Jan1ce 48, 95, 101 
Schaaf, Karla 31, 75 , 93, 99, 103 
Schemmel, Holly 31 
Schemmel, Jed 48, 63, 71, 72, 75, 80 
Schemmel, Jerry 44, 61, 63, 71, 81 
Scherer, Mark 40 
Schirmacher, Gwen 40 
Schirmacher, Mark 44 
Schmidt, Sirie 57 
Schmidt, Vernon 54 
Schoeberl, Dawn 40, 95, 100 
Schoeberl, Leo 31 
Schoeberl, Sherrie 44 
Scholl, Dave 57 
Schrepel , Tom 41 , 66, 74, 81 , 83, 87,93 
Schroder, Marian 52 
Schultz, Lori 44, 64 
Schultz , Marla 54 
Schultz, Paul 57 
Schut, Dallas 44, 80 
Schut, Melan1e 48, 64. 80 
Seaver, Wanita 48, 69 , 95 
Seitz, Bnan 41 
Seitz, David 48, 71 
Seitz, John 48, 61 
Seitz, Lori 41 
Selgestad, Brad 31 
Selgestad, Shelly 48 , 95, 96 
Seibrecht, Monica 48, 69 
Severson, Karl 44 
Shoemaker, Wendy 31 
Siegfried, Steve 48, 66, 95 
Simon, Leona 57 

Simons, Vicky 41 , 75 
S1mpson , James 51 
Simpson , Jul ie 48 85 101 
Skaff . Charlene 41 , 88 , 92 , 100 
Skmner , Joel 44 
Smith , Barbara 31 
Sm ith , Lmda 48 , 71 
Sm 1th , Sandra 41 , 95 
Solberg , Scott 60, 71 74 
Solen , Donna 48 
Sommars , Kath leen 44 64 65 74 80 , 
81 ' 96 
Sommars, Mary 48 64 
Sonen , Duane 31 
Sonen , Kevin 41 
Sonen , Rodney 49 
Sorenson , Dale 44 , 87 
Sorenson , Karla 49 
Sougstad , Maqorie 56 
Sour , Marilynn 55 
Soward , Calv in, 49 
Soward , Carmen 49 
Spartz , Dale 31 , 102 
Spencer , K irby 41 
Spielman , Ann 41 
Spotanske , Scott 32, 60 , 74 
Spurgin , Cindy 49 
Stacey, Debbie 41, 93 , 96, 99 
Stacey. Ruth 44 
Stalzer , Steve 44 
Stamm , Debra 41 , 87 
Stampe, Kenny 44 
Stanford , Rod 44 , 71 
Stanford , Roxanne 41 
Stearns , Denise 22 , 64 , 65 , 81 , 85 , 101 
Steffen, Teresa 45 
Steffen , Wendy 45 , 85 
Steinert , David 41 
Steinert , Shirley 45 
Stensrud , Pau I 49 . 63 
Stevens. Glenn 57 
Stewart, Kathy 41 
Stoddard , Lee 63 
Stopher, Cathy 32 
Story, Pamela 41, 88 , 92 , 100 
Strang , Shane 45 
Strang, Toni 49 
Stroud , Dawn 49 95 
Sullivan , Erin 41, 76 , 81, 83, 103 
Sullivan, Mark 49, 61, 63, 75 
Sunde, Joan 41 , 76 
Sunde, Laurel 32 
Swenson, Jonathan 49, 66, 71, 95 

Tabor, Susan 45, 69, 75, 77, 80, 81, 95, 
96, 97 
Tarrell, Steve 45 
Taylor, Cindy 49, 95 
Taylor, Scott 45 
Telkamp, Marsha 45, 68, 71, 81, 88, 92 
Terwilliger, Lesa 45 
Terwilliger, Linda 45, 76, 85, 95 
Terwilliger, Robin 32 
Terwilliger, Steve 41, 87 
Thayer, Doug 49, 61 
Thomas, Renae 41 
Thompson, Craig 49, 95 
Thorson, Nancy 49 
Tiezan, Brenda 49 
Tiezan, Kim 45, 87 
Tomscha, John 32, 60, 63, 70, 74, 75, 80 
Tomscha, Susan 49, 85, 90 



Tostenson, Ann 41, 64, 95 
Treloar, Jean 45, 71, 77, 80, 95 
Tunender, Debbie 49, 95, 101 
Tunender, Kathy 45, 64 
Turner, Barb 32 

Ullrich, Jeff 45, 72, 75 
Ullrich, Kim 45, 72, 75, 85 
Ulmer, Scott 45 
Uthe, Cindy 32 

VanDeest, Bill 32, 63, 68, 74, 80, 93 
VandenBosch, Craig 49, 61, 63, 82, 95, 96 
VanDenHemel, Connie 33 
VanDenHemmel, Tim 45 
VanErderwyck, Mike 49, 71 
Vanormer, Alan 41 
VanPelt, Leonard 33 
VanPelt, Pamela 45 
Verhey, Terri 41, 89, 95 
Vickmark, Jaine 41 
VonBehren, Carol 57 

Waba, Brenda 33, 76, 85, 95 
Waba, Kevin 41, 66, 68, 74, 80 

Waba, linda 49, 90, 95 
Walker, Craig 33, 66, 74, 93 
Wallace, Bob 41 
Walters, Bernie 33 
Walters, Inez 49 
Warns, Marlys 41, 93 
Warren, Mary 49 
Warren, Rochelle 33 
Webb, Dawn 33 
Weiland, Kevin 10, 49, 61, 63 
Weiland, Rick 6, 8, 33, 60, 74, 75, 88, 92, 

Weisbecker, Lynn 49, 72, 95 
Wengert, Anita 49 
Wengert, Doreen 41 
Wenk, Ray 41, 60, 63, 74, 83, 93, 95 
Wernish, Phillip 49, 63 
Westall, Joe 45, 87 
Whalen, Elizabeth 45, 72, 75, 88, 92, 95, 
96, 97, 101 
Whalen, Ron 54 
White, Diane 45, 71, 75, 95, 96, 101, 103 
White, Elizabeth 41, 64, 69, 71, 74, 75, 
83, 95, 96, 104 
White, Mary 49, 77, 95, 96, 97 
White, Pamela 6, 33, 70, 74, 76, 100 
Wiese, Lori 10, 41, 95, 100 
Wiese, Michael 45, 61, 66, 74, 75, 80 
Wiese, Rhonda 34, 100 
Wilbur, Glen 51 

Williams, Craig 34 
Williams, Donald 34, 74 
Williams, Dorine 34, 85, 93, 100 
Williams, Kim 41 
Williams, Ken 8, 34 
Williams, Tom 49 
Winesburg, Jim 57 
Wingle, Terry 45, 87 
Winterton, Ken 53 
Winterton, Kevin 14, 34, 72, 93, 95 
Wise, James 45 
Wiseman, Bryan 34 
Wiseman, Gerry 45 
Wolf, Lynn 18, 34, 85 
Wolf, Pam 49, 85 
Wolf, Tim 45, 60, 63, 71, 87 
Wollmann, DeAnn 45 
Wollmann, Darwin 45 
Wollmann, Gerhardt 57 

Zahntser Kip 41, 60, 71, 74, 80, 81, 82 
96, 97 
Zerfas, David 60, 63, 74 
Zerfas, Francine 41 
Ziebarth, Ginny 54, 97 
Zing mark, Robin 49, 71, 81, 85, 95 










